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I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, KAPURTHALA
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES

Ref.No: IKGPTU/PS/ | 9 Date: |).09. 2|

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus.

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students,
alumni, teachers. In order to obtain the feedback, a structured questionnaire was designed to elicit
the responses regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus. The
analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in four sections. Section | includes analysis of feedback
obtained from students. Section 2 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from alumni. Section 3
& Section 4 covers analysis of feedback obtained from teachers.

1. Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 66 students of B. Tech. & M.Sc.
Programs of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1.

{ Table-1 Students’ Feedback =
[
Excellent ::?d Good Satisfactory ::::’:vement
Quality of Content 27(41) 22(33) | 17(26) 0
Coverage & Delivery of | 31(47) 20(30) | 14(21) 1(1)
Syllabus 0
Appropriateness of | 28(42) 21(32) 17(26)
| programme outcomes and
Iearmng outcomes 0
' The curriculum enhances | 25(38) 18(27) 19(29) | 4(6)
' learning 0
| Curriculum is relevant for | 22(33) 26(39) 17(26) 1(1)
I employability
i 0
} Impact of curriculum on | 26(39) 23(35) 14((21) | 3(4)
_ developing analytical skills 0
Impact of curriculum on 19(29) 20(30) | 24(36) 3(4) I
| developing industry |
oriented skills |0
"Impact of curriculum on | 27(41) 15(23) | 18(27) | 6(9) i
' developing entrepreneurial !
abilities | 0
| Impact of curriculum on | 22(33) 17(26) | 21(31) |6(9) |
Wholistic development of ‘.
the student 0
' Co-curricular and extra- | 15(23) 21(32) | 26(39) | 4(6)
curricular activities l Lo
' Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
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® Excellent ® Very Good = Good Satisfactory ™ Needs Improvement

Quality of Content: 41 percent of students stated that the quality of content is excellent and
33 percent describes it very good respectively. Where, 26 percent describes it is good, Overall
students were satisfied with the quality of content.

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus,
it is found that 47 percent respond to it as excellent, 30 students found it very good and 21
percent good and 1 percent satisfactory respectively. While not even a single student
recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the syllabus. Overall students
were satisfied with the coverage and delivery of the syllabus.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 42 percent of students
describes it as excellent whereas 32 per cent and 26 per cent of students described
programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very good and good respectively, no student
suggested for further improvements in this area.

The curriculum enhances learning.: The majority (38 per cent) of students stated that
curriculum enhances learning. Overall students were satisfied with the curriculum.

The curriculum is relevant for employability: 33 per cent students regarded that the
curriculum is excellent for students for gaining employability and, 37 per cent of students
found it as very good and 26 per cent of students stated it as good . Overall students were
fulfilled.

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 39 percent students found the
curriculum is excellent where, 35 per cent of students described the curriculum as very good
for developing analytical skills among the students, whereas, 21 per cent described as good.
No student recommended need for improvement in the curriculum. Overall the students were
appeased with the curriculum on developing analytical skills.

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 29 per cent of students claimed
the curriculum is excellent for developing entrepreneurial skills among the students and, 36
percent describes as very good and 36 per cent described it as good and 4 per cent as
satisfactory.



* Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 41 per cent of students claimed
~~the-curriculum is excellent for developing entrepreneurial skills among the students and, 23
per cent described it as very good,27 as good and 9 per cent as satisfactory.

* Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of students with 33
per cent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent, whereas.
26 per cent claimed it as very good and 31 percent as good respectively.

e Co-Curricular and extracurricular activities: In the context of co-curricular and extra-
curricular 23 percent of students describes as excellent. And, 32 per cent students stated it as
very good and 39 percent describes as good. 6 percent were satisfied.

2. Alumni’s Feedback on University

Feedback on design and review of syllabus and various other facilities was collected from 27 pass out
students of M. Sc. Physics of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 2.

Table 2 : Alumni Feedback
Very Needs

Excellent e Good | Satisfactory N
Fee Structure 12(44) 10(37) 5(19) 0
Infrastructure facilities 11(41) 9(33) 5(19) 2(7) 0
Lab facilities in Dept. 13(48) 11(41) 3(11) 5 0
Faculty Competence 44(37) 10(37) 3(11) 2(7) 0
Cooperation and Support | 10 (41)
received by office members " s MY 5
Updated Curriculum 11(41) 8(30) 6(22) 2(7) 0
Academic ambience at IKGPTU 8(30) 11(41) 5(19) 3(11) 0
Project Guidance 11(41) 6(22) 8(30) 2(7) 0
Training & Placement Support 7(26) 12(44) 7(26) 1(4) "
Library Facilities 6(22) 14(52) 4(15) 3(11) 0
Canteen Facilities 11(41) 8(30) 5(19) 3(11) 0
Hostel Facilities 7(26) 10(37) 7(26) 3(11) 0
Computer Facilities 10(37) 9(33) 6(22) 2(7) 0
Internet and WiFi 9(33) 11(41) 4(15) 3(11) 0
Sport Facilities 11(41) 9(33) 5(19) 2(7) 0
Cultural Activities 12(44) 5(19) 6(22) 4(15) 0
Medical Facilities 8(30) 13(48) 2(7) 4(15) 0

-

Grievance redressal mechanism 7(26) 10(37) 8(30) 207) 0

e

lead )
DepaimeApetFIysical SGENCes

(. e Punjeb Technieal Unies
W, Nain Campus, AR



Alumni association/Network of

old friends
7(26) 8(30) 9(33) 3(11) 0

Overall Rating of University
9(33) 10(37) 6(22) 2(7) 0

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
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# Excellent ® Very Good Good Satisfactary ® Needs Improvement

* Feestructure-44 percent of the alumni stated the current fee structure as excellent; similarly,
approximately 37 percent agreed that the fee structure is very good and 19 percent states as
good.

* Infrastructure Facilities- About the infrastructure facilities, 41 percent alumni stated that it is
excellent, whereas 33 percent stated that the infrastructure is very good rest 19 percent states
it good.

* Lab facilities- For the lab facilities in department 48 percent agreed that the facilities provided
are excellent. Almost 37 percent described faculty competence as excellent and 10 percent
describes as very good.

* Cooperation and support received from office Members-Approximately 41 percent stated
that the cooperation and support received from office members was excellent.

* Updated curiculum-22 percent alumni stated that the curriculum is updated and good, and
almost 41 percent agreed that it is excellent,

» Academic Ambience- About the Academic ambience at IKGPTU 41 percent stated it is very
good and 30 percent describes as excellent.

+ For project guidance, 41 percent found the guidance excellent; while 30 percent described
that it is good and 22 percent very good respectively.

» Training and placement support- About training and placement support 44 percent described
it as very good and 26 percent as excellent.

* Library facilities-22percent described library facilities as excellent, and 52 percent stated it as
very good and 11 percent as average.

» Canteen Facilities-Almost 41 percent alumni stated that the canteen Facilities are excellent
and 19 percent said that the canteen facilities are average.

* Hostel facilities-For hostel facilities, 26 percent stated it as excellent. and 26 percent said that
the facilities are good 11 percent found them as satisfactory.
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* Computer facilities -Computer facilities are excellent according to 37 percent alumnus, The
Internet and Wife facilities are said to be very good by 41 percent alumni and excellent by 33
percent.

* Sport facilities- The sport facilities are good according to 30.8 percent alumnus, the cultural
activities needs improvement according to 38.5 percent and 30.8 percent stated those are
good.

* Medical facilities-For the medical facilities 38.4 percent said it needs improvement. 31

_....percent said it is satisfactory.

* Alumni association/Network of old Friends-Again 26 percent said alumni associations are
excellent whereas 33 percent said the network of old friends is good.

* Overall rating of university-37 percent alumnus rated the University as venj good while 33
percent rated the university as excellent.

3. Teacher’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback faculty members of the Department has been obtained regarding design and review of
syllabus of two programs, namely M.Sc. Physics and B. Tech 1* Year. Feedback was collected from 14
regular faculty members. Course wise analysis of the feedback. is presented in tables.

Table 3 : Teacher’s Feedback for M.Sc. Physics
Very . Needs
Excellent Baad Good Satisfactory T
Quality of the content 4(57.1) | 1(14.3) 1{14.3) | 1(14.3) 0
Coverage and Delivery of the 1(14.3) 1{14.3)
syllabus 5(71.4) 0 0
Appropriateness of Program 1(14.3) | 1(14.3)
outcomes and Learning
outcomes 3(42.8) | 2(28.6) 0
The curriculum  enhances 1(14.3) 0 1(14.3)
learning 5(71.4) 0
Curriculum is relevant for
employability 3(429) |4(571) |o 0 0
Impact of curriculum on 1(14.3)
developing analytical skills 2(28.6) 4(57.1) 0 0
Impact of curriculum on
developing industry oriented
skills 3(42.9) |2(286) |2(286)]0 0
Impact of curriculum on | 1(14.3) 1(14.3) [ 1(14.3)
developing entrepreneurial
abilities 4(57.1) 0
Impact of curriculum on
Wholistic development of the
student 5(71.4) [1(143) |0 1(14.3) 0
Co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities 4(57.1) | 3(42.9) 0 0 0 ]
o
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Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

Teacher’s Feedback for M.Sc. Physics
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® Excellent ®VeryGood = Good Satisfactory & Needs Improvement

Quality of content: 57 percent of teachers stated that the quality of content of M.Sc. Physics is
excellent. Where, 14.3 percent stated it is as very good. Overall the teachers were satisfied with the
quality of content,

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: The coverage and delivery of the syllabus are found as 14.3
percent very well. 71 percent of teachers stated them as excellent, Overall teachers were satisfied.
Appropriateness of prog. Outcomes and Learning outcomes: 43 per cent of teachers described
programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent. whereas, 28.6 per cent teachers stated it
as very good.

The curriculum enhances learning: Overall teachers were satisfied with the curriculum for enhancing
the learning abilities of students. As 71 per cent stated it as excellent. Overall, teachers are pleased
with this.

The curriculum is relevant for employability: 57.1 percent of teachers stated that curriculum is very
good for gaining the employability. Altogether, the teachers were fully satisfied. Impact of curriculum
on developing analytical skills.: 57.1 per cent teachers regarded that the curriculum is very good for
students for developing analytical skills and 28.6 per cent of teachers found it as excellent.

Impact of curriculum on developing industry-oriented skills: 43 percent teachers stated that the
curriculum has excellent and 28.6 percent stated that the curriculum has very good impact on
developing industry oriented skills, Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 57.1 per
cent of teachers claimed the curriculum is very good for developing entrepreneurial skills among the
student 14.3 described it as excellent. All in all, the teachers were fully satisfied with the curriculum.
Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of the students: Majority of teachers with 71.4 per
cent are excellent with the curriculum for the holistic development of students. Overall, teachers
stated the curriculum as satisfactory concerning to develop holistic skills among students.
Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities: 43 per cent teachers stated it as very good. Altogether,
teachers' suggested that there is no need for improvement in the context of Co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities as 57.1 percent stated it as excellent for M.Sc. Physics.

De;a'tment of Pliysical 3
| X Gujral Punjab Techn
fain Campus



Table 4 : Teacher’s Feedback for B.Tech 1* Year

Excellent | Very Good | Good | Satisfactory | V€95
Improvement

Quality of the content 7 (50) 4 (28.6) 3(14.3) | 1(7.1) 0
Coverage and Delivery of the
syllabus 8(57.1) 3(21.4) 2(14.3) | 1(7.1) 0
Appropriateness of  Program
outcomes and Learning outcomes

50 5( 35.8) 7y 131020 0
The curriculum enhances learning

8(57.1) | 2(14.3) 31234} |1 1{7.1) 0
Curriculum is  relevant for
employability 5(35.7) 7 (50) 2(143) |0 0
Impact of  curriculum  on
developing analytical skills 6(42.9) 4(28.6) 3(21.4) [ 1(7.1) 0
Impact of  curriculum on
developing industry oriented skills

7 (50) 6(42.9) 1(7.1) 0 0
Impact of  curriculum  on
developing entrepreneurial
abilities 4 (28.6) 6(42.9) 1(7.1) |3(21.4) 0
Impact of curriculum on Wholistic
development of the student

8(57.1) |3(214) 3(214) |0 0
Co-curricular and extra-curricular
activities 4(28.6) |6(42.9) 300 | 3i73) 2(14.3)

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
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Quality of content: 50.0 percent of teachers stated that the quality of content of B.Tech. is excellent.
Where, 28.6 percent stated it is as very good. Overall the teachers were satisfied with the quality of
content,

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: The coverage and delivery of the syllabus are found as 57.1
percent excellent. 21.4 percent of teachers stated them as very good, Overall teachers were satisfied,
but a few improvements were needed.

Appropriateness of prog. Outcomes and Learning outcomes: 50 per cent of teachers described
programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent. whereas, 36.per cent teachers stated it as
very good.

The curriculum enhances learning: Overall teachers were satisfied with the curriculum for enhancing
the learning abilities of students as 57 per cent stated it as excellent. Overall, teachers are pleased
with this.

The curriculum is relevant for employability: 50.0 percent of teachers stated that curriculum is very
good for gaining the employability. Altogether, the teachers were fully satisfied.

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills.: 21 per cent teachers regarded that the
curriculum is good for students for developing analytical skills and. 43 per cent of teachers found it as
excellent.

Impact of curriculum on developing industry-oriented skills: 50.0 percent teachers stated that the
curriculum has excellent and 43 percent stated that the curriculum has very good impact on
developing industry oriented skills, Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 43 per
cent of teachers claimed the curriculum is very good for developing entrepreneurial skills among the
student, 28.6 per cent described it as excellent. All in all, the teachers were fully satisfied with the
curriculum.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of the students: Majority of teachers with 57 per
cent are excellent with the curriculum for the holistic development of students. Overall, teachers
stated the curriculum as satisfactory concerning to develop holistic skills among students.
Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities: In the context of co-curricular tad extra-curricular
activities need improvement. And, 43 per cent teachers stated it as very good. Altogether, teachers’
suggested that there is a need for improvement in the context of Co-curricular and extra-curricular
activities as 28.6 percent stated it as excellent for B.Tech.
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REF. No. IKGPTU/DMS/ |3
Report and Action Taken on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of
Syllabus

1. Reporton Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was
obtained from students,alumni and teachers. In order to obtain the feedback, a
structured questionnaire was designed to elicit the responses regarding relevant
issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus. The analysis of the
feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section 1 includes analysis of
feedback obtained from the students, Section II cotains the analysis of feedback
obtained from the alumni and Section 11l cotains the analysis of feedback
obtained from the teachers.

Section I: Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 15 students of
B.Sc (Hons) of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table 1.

Table 1: Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Sr Very Satisfac Needs
No. Excellent | Good Good tory Improvement

1 Quality of Content 09 (60) | 06(40) - e =

2 Coverage and delivery of

syllabus 01 (7 10 (67) | 02(13) 02 (13) -
3 Appropriateness of

programme outcomes and - 04 (27) | 1U(T3) - -

learning outcomes
4 The curriculum enhances

learning 01(7) 11(73) | 03(20) - =
5 Curriculum is relevant for

employability 017 - 09 (60) | 05 (33) -
6 Impact of curriculum on

developing analytical skills = 09 (60) | 06(40) 5 %
7 Impact of curriculum on

developing industrial

oriented skills 06(40) | 01(6.7) | 4(26.6) | 01(6.7) 03 (20)
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8 [ Impact of curriculum on 0320
developing entrepreneurial | ) (7) 03(20) | 06(40) 02(13) 20
skills

Eendioeen
9 Impact of curriculum on =
holistic development of 01(7) 08(53) | 06(40) v
students
10 | Co-Curricular and extra 08 (53) s 01(7) 06(40)
curricular activities ¥

Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis

Table 1 (Student Feedback)

mExcellent mV.Good mGood ®satisfactory mNeedsimprovment

Overall Analysis of Students Feedback
> The response of the students with regard to design and review of syllabus

has been found to be generally excellent, mostly very good and good for
most of the points being asked in the feedback.
» The response of the students shows that the curriculum needs improvement

mostly with regard to following points
e Impact of curriculum on developing mdustrlal oriented skills (20%)

e Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills (20%)
e Co-Curricular and extra curricular activities (40%)

Section-II Alumni’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 10 pass out
students of MSc Program of the department. Analysis of the feedback is

presented in Table 2.
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Table 2: Alamni’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

i‘; Very Needs
= Excellent | Good | Good | Satisfactory | Improvement
l .
Quality of Content 5(50) 5(50) : 8 .
2 Coverage and delivery of
syllabus 5(50) 3(50) - - -
3 Appropriateness of
programme outcomes and 4(40) 6(60) - - -
learning outcomes
4 The curriculum enhances |
learning 5(50) 5(50) - = i
5 Curriculum is relevant for = = f
employability 3(30) 5(50) - 2(20) -
6 Impact of curriculum on
developing analytical skills 9(90) 1(10) < < -
T Impact of curriculum on
developing industrial and a S 9 2
oriented skills 3(30) 3(30) 0 e
8 Impact of curriculum on
developing entreprencurial 3(30) 220) | 4(40) 1(10) :
skills
9 Impact of curriculum on i
holistic development of 3(30) 5(50) | 2020y s > |
students
10 Co-Curricular and extra
curricular activities 3(30) 4(40) 220) 1(10) 5

mExcellent ®V.Good = Good

Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis

® satisfactory  ® Needsimprovment
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Overall Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback

The response of the alumini with regard 1o design and review qf sylla_bus has
been found to be excellent and very good in most of the cases. few points like
curriculum is relevant to employability, impact of developing industrial oriented
skills, and impact of curriculum in developing entrepreneurial skills and Co-

curricular and extra curricular activities have been graded to be satisfactory by
few alumni.

Section -111 Faculty’s Feedback on Design and Review of Svllabus

Feedback from faculty members of the Department has been obtained regarding
design and review of syllabus of the three programs offered by the department,
namely MSc and BSc(Hons) . Feedback was collected from 4 regular faculty

members. Programwise analysis of the feedback is presented in Tables 3.1 and -~
3.2 respectively.

Table 3.1: Faculty’s Feedback on Design and Review of M.Sc (Hons) Syllabus |

Sr Very f Needs
No. Excellent | Good | Good | Satisfactory | Improvement
. !
1 Quality of Content 02 (50) 02(50) ] 5 .
2 Coverage and delivery of
syllabus 02 (50) | 02(50) - - .
3 Appropriateness of
programme outcomes and 02 (50) 02(50) - - 5
learning outcomes
4 The curriculum enhances
learning 02 50) 02(50) - - <
5 Curriculum is relevant for
employability 0250) | 02(50) | - - -
6 Impact of curriculum on . 5
developing analytical skills 02 50) 02(50) 5 s =
7 Impact of curriculum on
developing industrial 02 (50) | 02(50) = % :
oricnted skills
8 Impact of curriculum on
developing entrepreneurial | (2 50) 02(50) - = =
skills
9 Impact of curriculum on
holistic development of 02 50) 02(50) - - s
students
10 Co-Curricular and extra 1
curricular activities 02(50) 02(50) = %
Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis
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100
90
80
70
60
S0
40
30
20
10

0

mExcellent ®WV.Good mGood = satisfactory ®mNeedsimprovment

Table 3.2: Faculty’s Feedback on Design and Review of B.Sc (Hons) Syllabus r

i
ISJ; Very Needs |
5 Excellent | Good | Good | Satisfactory | lmprovement |
1 Quality of Content 02(50) | 02(50) s = = E
2 Coverage and delivery of - |
i " 02(50) | 02(50) | - : :
3 Appropriateness of
programme outcomes and 02 (50) 02(50) - - -
learning outcomes
4 The curriculum enhances
learning 02 50) 02(50) - - =
S Curriculum is relevant for %
employability 0250) | 02(30) - . <
6 Impact of curriculum on 5 .
developing analytical skills | 02350) | 02(50) : . ”
7 Impact of curriculum on
developing industrial 02 (50) 02(50) 7 = =
oriented skills
8 Impact of curriculum on
developing entrepreneurial | 02 50) 02(50) - - -
skills
9 Impact of curriculum on
holistic development of 02 50) 02(50) -- - 5
students
10 Co-Curricular and extra =
curricular activities 02(50) | 02(50) . ~
Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis
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Overall Analysis of Teacher’s Feedback for BSc (Hons) and MSc
Curriculum

The Faculty miembers have found design of syllabus to be excellent and very
good with regard to most of the points asked in the review, but have analysed it to
be good with respect to impact of curriculum in developing analytical skills,
impact of developing industrial oriented skills, and impact of curriculum in
developing entrepreneurial skills.

2. Action Taken Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of
Syllabus

Keeping in view the analysis of feedback obtained from students, alumni and
Faculty with regard to the design and review of Syllabus for BSc (Hons) and M
Sc programs of the Mathematical sciences department, it has been noticed that
the action needs to be taken for the following points ®

e Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills.
e Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills
e Co-Curricular and extra curricular activities

: In view of the above, the department has initiated few steps which are as
ollows:

® Organisation of workshops.
* Expert lecture by industry related persons/future employers.

-

e (T
e

'l.r\.L\DU,"”'T‘D'fA é :
il 4 PRI V)
Kaﬂ’unhi‘a' ‘Mtlﬁ\' ! Scanned with CamScanner




Supporting Documents

Department of Civil Engineering

Stakeholder Feedback Analysis
Report




)¢

'

| K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

(MAIN CAMPUS), KAPURTHALA
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
Ref. No. IKGPTU/CE/ Date:

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured questionnaire in google form was circulated to students and Alumni of B. tech Civil Engineering,
IKG PTU Main Campus Kapurthala for obtaining feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus. The
structured questionnaire was designed to clicit the responses regarding relevant issues concerning design, review
and delivery of syllabus. The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in 2 sections.

Section | includes analysis of feedback obtained from students.

Section 2 covers the analysis of feedback obtained from alumni.

Section 3 covers the analysis of feedback obtained from teacher.

Section 4 summaries significant conclusion
1. Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus
Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 55 students of B. Tech Civil Engineering
Programs of the Department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table-1.
Table -1: Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Excellent Very Good Satisfactory Needs
Good Improvements

| Quality of Content 14 (25%) 23 (42%) | 15(27%) 1 (2%) 2 (4%)
" Coverage and 11(20%) | 19(35%) | 19(35%) 2 (4%) 4 (7%)

delivery of syllabus ‘
_ Appropriateness of 11 (20%) 18 (33%) | 21 (38%) 5 (9%) 0 (0)%
| programime
" outcomes and

learning outcomes

The curriculum 12 (22%) 16 (29%) | 17 (31%) 9 (16%) 1 (2%)

enhances learning

Curriculum is 8 (15%) 20 (36%) | 19 (35%) 4 (7%) 4 (7%)

relevant for

employability

Impact of 12 (22%) 13 (24%) | 19 (35%) 8 (15%) 3 (5%)

| curriculum on
developing
analytical skills
Impact of 8 (15%) 13 (24%) | 19 (35%) 6 (11%) 9 (16%)
curriculum on

developing
industrial oriented
skills
| Impact of 7 (13%) 17 (31%) | 16 (29%) 10 (18%) 5 (9%)
| curriculum on
| developing
entrepreneurial ad
skills \/ \—\e'\pc\
renginee
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(mpact of
curriculum on
holistic
development of
students

9 ( 160/1/)‘)

10 (18%)

17 (31%) 11 (20%

)

8 (15%)

Co-Curricular and
extra-curricular
activities

8 (15%)

13 (24%)

20 (36%) 5 (9%)

9 (16%)

Note: Percentage is given in Parenthesis

o
LK
e
LR
o
o
e
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Quality of Content: 42% percent of students stated that the quality of content is excellent and very good
respectively. Where 27% percent describes it is good and 2% percent described it as satisfactory and 4%
students suggested for further improvement in this area. Overall students were satisfied with the quality
of content.

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus. It is
found that 35% percent of students stated that the coverage and delivery of the syllabus is excellent and
very good respectively. Where 35% percent describes it is good and4% percent described it as satisfactory
and 7% students suggested for further improvement in this area. Overall students were satisfied with the

quality of content

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 33% percent of students stated that
the appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcome is excellent and very good
respectively. Where 38% percent describes it is good and 9% percent described it as satisfactory while
not even a single student recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the syllabus.

The curriculum enhances learning: 29% percent of students stated that the curriculum enhances
learning is excellent and very good respectively. Where 31% percent describes it is good and16% percent
described it as satisfactory while 2% students suggested for further improvement in this area.

The curriculum is relevant for employability: 36% percent of students stated that the curriculum is
relevant for employability is excellent and very good respectively. Where 35% percent describes it is
good and7% percent described it as satisfactory while 7% students suggested for further improvement in

this areca.

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 24% percent of students stated that the impact
of curriculum on developing analytical skills is excellent and very good respectively. Where 35% percent
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describes it is good and 15% percent described it as satisfactory while 5% students suggested for further

improvement in this area.

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 24% percent of students stated that the
impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills is excellent and very good respectively.
Where 35% percent describes it is good and1 1% percent described it as satisfactory while 16%students
suggested for further improvement in this area.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 31% percent of students stated that the
impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills is excellent and very good respectively. Where
29% percent describes it is good and 18% percent described it as satisfactory while 9% alumni suggested
for further improvement in this area.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: 18% percent of students stated that the
impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students is excellent and very good respectively.
Where 31% percent describes it is good and 20% percent described it as satisfactory while 15% students
suggested for further improvement in this area.

Co-Curricular and extracurricular activities: 24% percent of students stated that the Co-Curricular
and extracurricular activities is excellent and very good respectively. Where 36% percent describes it is
good and 9% percent described it as satisfactory while 16% students suggested for further improvement
in this area.

2. Alumni Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus
Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 13 Alumni of B. Tech Civil Engineering
Programs of the Department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table-2.

Table -2: Alumni Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

5 Excellent Very Good Satisfactory Needs
! Good Improvements
' Quality of Content 5 (38%) 5(38%) 1 (8%) 0 (0%) 2 (15%)
| Coverage and 3 (23%) 7 (54%) 2 (15%) 1 (8% 0 (0%)
- delivery of syllabus
- Appropriateness of 3 (23%) 7 (54%) 1 (8%) 0 (0%) 2 (15%)
| programme
‘ outcomes and
learning outcomes
The curriculum 3(23%) 6 (46%) | 2(15%) | (8%) 1 (8%)
enhances learning
Curriculum is 3(23%) 5 (38%) 3(23%) 1 (8%) | (8%)
relevant for
employability
E Impact of 3 (23%) 6 (46%) 2 (15%) 2 (15%) 0 (0%)
curriculum on
developing
analytical skills
Impact of 3 (23%) 538%) | 2(15%) 1 (8%) 2 (15%)
curriculum on
developing ‘ \/ \'\?:}\
¢ C ENIRC s
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industrial oriented
skills

Impact of
curriculum on
developing
entrepreneurial
skills

3(23%)

6 (46%)

2 (15%)

1 (8%)

L (8%)

Impact of
curriculum on
holistic
development of
students

3 (23%)

5 (38%)

4 (31%)

1 (8%)

0 (0%)

Co-Curricular and
extra-curricular
activities

3 (23%)

7 (54%)

1 (8%)

1 (8%)

1 (8%)

Note: Percentage is given in Parenthesis
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Quality of Content: 38% percent of alumni stated that the quality of content is excellent and very good
respectively. Where 8 % percent describes it is good and 0% percent described it as satisfactory and 15%
alumni suggested for further improvement in this area. Overall alumni were satisfied with the quality of
content.

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus. It is
found that 54% percent of alumni stated that syllabus is excellent and very good respectively. Where 15
9% percent describes it is good and 8% percent described it as satisfactory while not even a single alumni
recommended improvement in the coverage.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 54% percent of alumni stated that
the appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcome is excellent and very good
respectively. Where 8% percent describes it is good. While not even a single recommet ded to satisfactory

and 15% alumni suggested for further improvement in this arca. vet .\
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e The curriculum enhances learning: 46% percent of alumni stated that the curriculum enhances learning
is excellent and very good respectively. Where | 5% percent describes it is good and 8% percent described
it as satisfactory while 8% alumni suggested for further improvement in this area.

e The curriculum is relevant for employability: 38% percent of alumni stated that the curriculum is
relevant for employability is excellent and very good respectively. Where 239% percent describes it is

good and 8% percent described it as satisfactory while 8% alumni suggested for further improvement in
this area.

e Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 46% percent of alumni stated that the impact of
curriculum on developing analytical skills is excellent and very good respectively. Where 15% percent
describes it is good and 15% percent described it as satisfactory while not evena single alumni suggested
for further improvement in this area.

e Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 38% percent of alumni stated that the
impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills is excellent and very good respectively.
Where 15% percent describes it is good and 8% percent described it as satisfactory while 15% alumni
suggested for further improvement in this area.

e Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 46% percent of alumni stated that the
impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills is excellent and very good respectively. Where
15% percent describes it is good and 8% percent described it as satisfactory while 8% alumni suggested
for further improvement in this area.

o Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: 38% percent of alumni stated that the
impact of curriculum on the holistic development of alumni is excellent and very good respectively.
Where 31% percent describes it is good and 8% percent described it as satisfactory while notevena single
alumni suggested for further improvement in this area.

e Co-Curricular and extracurricular activities: 54% percent of alumni stated that the Co-Curricular and
extracurricular activities is excellent and very good respectively. Where 8% percent describes it is good
and 8% percent described it as satisfactory while 8% alumni suggested for further improvement in this
area.

3. Teachers Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 7 faculty members of Civil Engineering of B.
Tech Civil Engineering Programs of the Department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table-3

Table -3: Teacher Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Excellent

Very Good Satisfactory J Needs |

Good Improvements
Quality of Content 2 (28.6%) 2 (28.6%) | 2 (28.6%) 1 (14.3%) 0 (0)%

| Coverage and
| delivery of syllabus
Appropriateness of
| programme
outcomes and
learning outcomes
The curriculum

| enhagc_eELt:arning

1 (14.3%) 5(71.4%) | 1(14.3%) | 0 (0)% 0 (0)%

T (143%) | 3 (42.9%) | 3 (42.9%) | 0(0)% 0 (0)%

e (_\A‘\/ \'\o?'-‘\
1 (14.3%) | 0 (0)% 0 A
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Curriculum is 0 (0%
relevant for
employability
Impact of
curriculum on
developing
analytical skills

5(71.4%) | 1(14.3%) | 1 (14.3%) 0 (0)%

1 (14.3%) 4 (57.1%) | 2 (28.6%) | 0 (0)% 0 (0)%

Impact of
curriculum on
developing
industrial oriented
skills 3

1 (14.3%) 3 (42.9%) | 2 (28.6%) | 1 (14.3%) 0 (0)%

Impact of
curriculum on
developing
entreprencurial
skills

0 (0)% 3 (42.9%) | 2 (28.6%) | 2 (28.6%) 0 (0)%

Impact of
curriculum on
holistic
development of
students

2 (28.6%) 1 (14.3%) | 4(57.1%) | 0 (0)% 0(0)%

Co-Curricular and
extra-curricular
activities

1 (14.3%) 4(57.1%) | 1(14.3%) | 1 (14.3%) 1 (14.3%)

Note: Percentage is given in Parenthesis

Quality of Content: 28.6% percent of teacher stated that the quality of content is excellent and very good
respectively. Where 28.6 % percent describes it is good and 14.3% percent described it as satisfactory
and no teacher suggested for further improvement in this area. Overall teachers were satisfied with the
quality of content.

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus. It 1s
found that 71.4% percent of teacher stated that syllabus is excellent and very good respectively. Where
14.3 % percent describes it is good While not even a single recommended to satisfactory and needs no
improvement in this area.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 42.9% perceMaehﬂgmﬁed
that the appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcome is excelleng\%}(\ig-w\"g@%d
Ca
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respectively. Where 42.9% percent describes it is good. While not even a single recommended to
satisfactory and needs no improvement in this area.

e The curriculum enhances learning: 71.4% percent of teacher stated that the curriculum enhances
learning is excellent and very good respectively. Where 14.3% percent describes it is good.. While not
even a single recommended to satisfactory and needs no improvement in this area.

e  The curriculum is relevant for employability: 71.4% percent of teacher stated that the curriculum
enhances learning is excellent and very good respectively. Where 14.3% percent describes it is good.
While not even a single recommended to satisfactory and 7% recommended improvement in this area. .

o Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 57.1% percent of teacher stated that the impact
of curriculum on developing analytical skills is excellent and very good respectively. Where 28.6%
percent describes it is good, while not even a single recommended to satisfactory and needs no
improvement in this area.

e Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 42.9% percent of teacher stated that
the impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills is excellent and very good respectively.
Where 28.6% percent describes it is good and 14.3% percent described it as satisfactory while no one
suggested for further improvement in this area.

e Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 28.6% percent of teacher stated that the
impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills is excellent and very good respectively. Where
28.6% percent describes it is good while not even a single recommended to satisfactory and needs no
improvement in this area. .

o Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: 14.3% percent of teacher stated that
the impact of curriculum on the holistic development of teacher is excellent and very good respectively.
Where 57.1% percent describes it is good while not even a single recommended to satisfactory and needs
no improvement in this area.

e Co-Curricular and extracurricular activities: 57% percent of teacher stated that the Co-Curricular and
extracurricular activities is excellent and very good respectively. Where 14.3% percent describes it is
good and 14.3% percent described it as satisfactory while 14.3% teacher suggested for further
improvement in this area.

4. Conclusion:

The feedback indicates that syllabus is more then 90% satisfactory and above in ranking except for
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills as per both students & Alumni feedback. Need for
improvement is also felt by nearly 15% students for Impact of curriculum on holistic development of students
& Co-Curricular and extra-curricular activities. The 2 out 13 (15%) Alumni also felt need for improvement in
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes & Quality of Content. All the 7 teachers are
atleast satisfactory with all the parameter except | teacher felt the need for improvement Co-Curricular and
extra-curricular activities. It is recommended to take up the mentioned issues/findings in the next meeting of
BoS Civil Engineering for further necessary actions.
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B.Tech CSE 2019-23 16.7 83.3 6.7 93.3 10 90 10 90 16.7 83.3 20 80 23.3 76.7 26.7 73.3 16.7 83.3 26.7 73.3 20 80 16.7 83.3
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Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering

Metric(1.4.2): Stakeholder feedback Analysis Report

The feedback reports have been collected from the Employers on Design and Review of the
syllabus and curriculum point of view. It has been observed that the curriculum is
comprehensive and covers wide range of subjects in the area of management. The quality of
the content is appreciated by the employers. In the feedback, employers have strongly agreed
to the Program outcomes and learning outcomes of the courses being delivered. The
Curriculum is relevant for the needs of local as well as global industry. As per the employer’s
feedback, the curriculum that is designed, is relevant for the employability for the service and
manufacturing sector. Employers are endorsing that curriculum of the university enhances
industry-oriented skills. In all, the revised curriculum adds to the wholistic development of the
student as stated by Employers. As per the feedback curriculum, it develops the entrepreneurial
abilities and focuses on holistic development of the student. Such activities help to keep
engaged in life-long learning as a means of enhancing knowledge and skills for continuous

professional advancement.
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s Alumni feedback data

Sr. | Parameters Excelient | Very |Good | Satisfactory | Needs |
| No _ goed. | .} | improvement |
‘1| Quality of the content 16 2 00 o0 EU
: (66.66) (22.22) | {00) | {00) {11.11)

2 | Coverage and Delivery of the syllabus 7 00 1 [ 1 g

2 (70] ©0) |10 | (10) (10)
3 | Appropriateness of Program outcomes and Learning 3 0o oo 1 1
outcomes (60) {00) {00) | (20) | (20)
4 The curriculum enhances learning 1 rd 0o 1 11
_ {20 (40 {00} (20} (200
5 Curriculum is relevant for employability 0o 00 1 7 1
e (00) 00) | {11.13) | (77.77) (1r11)
[ “Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills a0 0o 3 1 i1
i : (co) {00} {60) (20} {20} ===
7 Impact of curriculum on developing industry oriented 0o o0 3 1 1
skils ] {00) (00) | (60) {20) 20 N
8 Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial o0 0o 1 1 3
abilities {00} {00} (20} (20} (80
s impact of curriculum on Wholistic development ofthe | 1 2 1 00 B
student {20) (40) {20} f(oo} |20y
10 | Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities 1 00{00} | 0O(0D} | 1 3
. i i {20} {20) | {60
90 - ® Excellent
! = Very Good
& Good
= Satisfactory
= Needs Improvement




Student’s feedback data

| Sr. | Parameters Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
No Good ' Improvement
1 Quality of the content 19 08 Y 55 700) e
| e {62.29) | (25.80) | (12.90) | N
2 | Coverage and Delivery of the syllabus 28 F 5 t1 00 {00}
: ) {73.68) {10.52} | (13.15) ! (2.63)
3 - Appropriateness of Program outcomes and Learning 19 6 3 2 o {00}
mltmn'nas : {63.33) {20) {10) i {6.66} _
4 The curriculum enhances tearning 18 10 g 0 {00} O {00)
{54.54) (30} (3515) ] 0000 ] e &
5 Curriculum is relevant for employability 15 B 8 7 O {000
(43.24) {16.21) | (21.62} | (1881} =
6 impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills 18 8 g 2 1
{47.36) {215} | (23.68) | (5.25) [263)
7 Impact of curriculum on developing industry oriented 17 7 7 1(3) P13
skills {5151) | {21.21) | (21.21)
8 Impact of curricutum on developing entrepreneurial 8. 4 7 3 o{00}
abilities {56.25) | ({12.5) |(21.87) | (9.37) jos
g impact of curriculum on Wholistic development of the | 18 & 7 1 | @ (o0)
; student = {56.25} (18.75} | {(21.87) | (3.17) |
10 | Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities 16 6 7 3 | 6 {00}
: {50) {18.75) | (21.87) | (9.37) _ih
80 - & Excellent
' = Very Good

= Good
& Satisfactory

E Needs Improverment




Teacher’s feedback data

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
No g Good : Improvement
|1 [ Quality of the content 5 5 00 00 |00 =
- b (50) (50) 10} |00}  |(o0)
2 Coverage and Delivery of the syllabus (] 1 3 00 oo
i (60} (10) | (30) | (00) e,
3 Appropriatenass of Program outcomes and Learning 6 4 00 |00 | 00
i i (60} (40} i{00} | {oo) o
4 The curriculym enhances learning 4 S 1 00 00
| (40) (50) |{10) | (00) {00y
5 Curriculum is relevant for employability 2 7 1 00 | 00
= (200 [(70) (100 | (00) o)
6 tmpact of curriculum on developing analytical skills 3 5 2 o0 00
| (30) {50) {(20) | (00) | (00)
7 | Impact of curriculum on developing industry orlented | 1 7 2 00 |00
skills = ) (10} {70) | (20} | (oo) ({00)
B Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial 1 3 [+ i ] | 00
abilities | (10} (30) |(60) | (00) (0o)
9 Impact of curriculum on Whelistic development of the | 3 3 3 00 | 00
' student (30) (30} {(30) [(00) | {oo)
10 | Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities 3 3 3 00 | 00
] {30) {30) |(30} | (o0) (00}

B Excellent

® Very Good

= Good

w Satisfactory
 Needs Improvement
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LK, Gujral Punjab Technical UniVer,gjty

Department of Mechanieal Engineering

|9
- e Analysls Roportof Students Foedbaek on Curricypyy, "
A Sossion 2020-21 ‘

Course (tek relovant): ﬂuhiﬂth-"'t‘ﬂl\- o Batoh: 0‘-‘3’/4‘ =20

Analysls of ‘oedback nfter unmplulmn n! (tick relevant); 1M/ 2%/ 3% / 4 yaqp

Total no, of feedbaek form recoived:, L A7

- Received responses against each rating:
sl Sr. Particulnrs l High I Moderate
L bt RS
| Approprinteness of the sequence of the courses “
(subjects) in the consecutive semesters A L h?

2 | Rate tho syllabus in terms of the competencies
expeoted out

H A1y xgh;r

i 13| Rate the relevance of the modules specified in the A
ls Courses “’h t ‘2[ |:-["
4 Approprinteness of module sc_qucnc;c defined in the ( ) / C.? '

K

courses

| Rato the allocation of the credits to the courses '
RENEES
& R.nlultha distribution of contact hours among the ( :

Thc ofﬁaring of’ the alecﬂvu in terms of their 7
ruInVum:a to the specialized slrglums

Scanned by CamScaFmer



LK. Gujral Punjab Technical University

i Department of Mechanical Engincering

Analysis Report of Students Feedback on Curriculum
Session 2020-21
/ 20{¢ ~ 2oL ds

Course (tick relevant): B.Tech./M.Tech. Batchi. ik varees
Analysis of Feedback after completion of (tick relevant): 1/ 2"/ 3"/ 4% Year
Total no. of feedback form received:.. “1' S

Received responses against each rating;

Sr. Particulars High Moderate Poor
No.

1 Appropriateness of the sequence of the courses

el;l.-g 43 ~

(subjects) in the consecutive semesters

2 Rate the syllabus in terms of the competencies

expected out
3 Rate the relevance of the modules specified in the

courses

4 Appropriateness of module sequence defined in the

L& courses

: 12 5 Rate the allocation of the credits to the courses
f |6 | Rate the distribution of contact hours among the
.32, : course components (L-T-P)

7 The offering of the electives in terms of their Py
relevance to the specialized streams
Rate the electives offercd in relation to the

[ Content of the courses encourages extra learning /

ey
e

advancements

udents that needs further n
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LK. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Department of Mechanieal Enginecring
Analysis Report of Teacher's Feedback on Curriculum
Session 2020-21

Total no. of feedback form received: 09

Received responses against each rating:

Sr. Particulars l High Moderate 1 Poor

No.
Adequacy of the syllabus to satisfy the optimum l 8 !

1
‘ outcome based leaming

The extent of syllabus to bridge gap between
industry and academics ‘
\ Possibility for coverage of syliabus within the

stipulated hours

Appropriateness of the sequence of the courses

(subjects) in the consecutive semeslers |

coverage of syllabus
The offering of the electives in terms of their
\ relevance and specialization 63
7 Rate the electives offered in relation to the | 5 4
l technological advancements | |

2
4
4
P \ Provision for reference material and books for the
6

Received responses against each rating for particulars !

b0 e e e e ¥ ~ mHigh BModerate ®&PoOr
{ ] ,,?‘ [ T‘E“L W Pfr dadaici ._;

e o iy . : '"-'il"l-f""'.

B

|
|
|
'
|
|

e

Sr. No. 4

]
1
i} .
\» 5r. No. 1 Sr. No. 2 sr, No. 3

R e, -

'geéﬁbhsrgfrom students that needs further necessary action:

the part of the curriculum fo
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DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT (DOM) !
I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUE T mm—

D.No. IKGPTU/DOM/ . DATED: |
Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured Teedback regarding design and review ol the syllubus was

oblained from students, parents. alumni, wachers and empioy ers. I order to
abtain the feedback,  structured questionnaire was designed o cheit lhc.
responses reparding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery ot
syllabus. The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented 10 five seclions.
Section | includes analysis of feedback obtained from students. Section 2 Covers
the analysis of feedback obtained from parents. Section 3 explains the analysis
of feedback abtained from alumni. Scction 4 covers analysis of feedback
obtained from feachers and Section S presents the analysts of feedback obtained

ronn mdusiey experts who dare potential Ccmplovers.

i, Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

from 19 students of

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected
is of the feedback is

VIBA. BBA and PhD Programs of the department Analys

I PO P T | {.»
ACCRCIOL I able 1

Table [ Stutents' Fevdback

| ) | |
| Verny ' Needs
| Excellent  Good Goud  Satisfactory | Improvement
Uuality of Content . i s .
FEE Dy T8 | 320 1 (5) 0 4]
Covernye and delivery
ot sy Habits L 2an 0 TGn 9dn o 1O A
; ' |
- . 3 ! - — e
Apprapriateness of { !
| programimne ouicomes 1 i
! - v e | .
and learning outeomes 1(5) | 3(26) 10 {33 i 1(3) 2¢11)
:‘ \ I »
[he curreulum a
ciluraees learning IR 13} (3 200 (5
N
bt
\ .

Head

Dapartment of hManagaie
I.K. Gujral Punjab Techntcai Universily
Kapurthala-144 603
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t urriculum is relevant
or employabiligy ‘
\ |

T (hy) ‘f.-"x)

lm ‘
P pact Qi cutviculum on
eveloping analytical

ski
skills 420 10 (53)

ll\.p.‘ { ‘(

i 1}l l){ “uir 'ull”“ on ‘
N ,l N

deve UIH“}!‘ Ill\lll,\'ll‘i‘.ll

oriented shi
¢d shills ,’_H“ )'\Jf)) 1‘

T(37)

fmpact of curriculum on
developing
catreprencurial skills

00y  8@2) | 9G4
Em;l);u.‘t of curriculum on |
fGalistic development of
students

L{s) 6 (32)

3(16)
e
s given in parenthesis

Co-Curricular and exira

curricular activities 3(16)

Note: Percentage i

Student Feedback

1(5) 1(16)

i

I |
3 (16) 0(0)

[‘

!

‘ 5(20) 2(11)
3(16) 5(20)

= . i @ B W )
: T e Ll B W MR R
5 e G R |
b |- } ) ,"‘?",_
7 B i
e § = A o Needs lroproverment
(1 i 2 Satisfactery
. Good
RO S S , o e
& -4.5* e A W NG 1 Very Gooc
- & o rod & S N o & !
= .\O‘ A & & & & k.\\v é\v é\\, é{.., S ) .
7 9 > @ ¢ F S & & S 7 @ Excellent
& S e &8 I S N ,
ElE A S ¢ &
& & S F gL
oy & € & & & F
- & |
e Quality of Content: 38 pereent of students stated that the quality of content is

ry good respectively.
satisfactory. Overad

seellent and ve
d it as

(SN
pereet deseribe
cantent

ery of the syllabus; In ¥
| that 47 pereent respond
single studen

e Coverage and deliv
b sy labus. it js found

NI Wwhile not et

Where, 20 pereent
| srudents were satls

he context of covera
(o it as very good a1
L rcmmn‘u:

describes it is good and. 5
fied with the quality of

ge and delivery of
W 37 percent good

pded improvenment i the
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coverape and delivery of the sy llabus Overall student
coverape and delivery of the sy lahus

| &2 " cent and
o Appropriatencss of programme oulcomes and learning outeomes. 07 Pr! ent and
pleomes as »ery

20 per cent of students described programme oueomes and fearning v ;
sed for furtner

good and good respectively, where, only 11 per cent students SUEEC
improvements in this erea.

® The curriculum enhances learning: The majority (53 per cent) of students st
that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability Overall students were
catisfied with the curriculuin.

¢ The curriculum is velevant for cmplovability [T per cent students regarded that the
curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skills and, 53 per cent of
wudents found it as very good and 21 per cent of qudents stated it as good. . Overall
students were fulfilled.

e [mpact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: More than 37 per Cc”‘_""’
students described the curriculum as very good for developing industry-oriented skills
among the students, whereas, i1 per cent recommended that there is a need ol

Overall the students were appeascd with the

shills.

v

improvement in e curricy
corriculum on developing analytieal
e lmpact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 47 per ccnt_'«..'i
Gudents claimed the curriculum is very good for developing cmrcprcncurlal skills
ameng the students and, 42 per cent deseribed it as good and 0 per cent as satisfactory.
-riculum on the holistic dev elopment of students: Majority of students

e impactof cur
o lopment of students @

with 32 per cont marked curriculum for the holistic deve
- whercas, 20 per ceat claimed it as very good and good respectivety-

e (o-Curricular and extracurricular qetivities: 1o the context of co-curricular and
extra-curricular activities needs improvement. And, 16 per cent students stated 1L as

very good and satisfactory respectively.

2. Parents Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 17 parents of
L sudents of MBA, BBA and PhD Programs of the department. Analysis of the
‘eedback is presented in table 2.

‘Tuble 2: Parents’ Feedback.

. K e
Exeellent \‘w}. Good  Satisfactory Mc_d"
, — Good |~ 7 lmprovement
CQuality of the | 1
content ; 4(24) d(29) Ty 2(12) | 00
“Coverage and \ - 1
- ¢ 529) | ¢ 2 i 3
Cdelivery of syllabus 0(0) ] (29) | 5(29) 1 4(24) - ..-’“8)
\ s o
PRSI

Head

Dapartment of Management

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University
Kapurthala-144 603




Appropriasteness of
prop. Outeomes und
Lewrniug outeomes
Currwulum
voliees lcarning
Curvieulum iy
velevant for
employability
Impact of
curviculum on
developing analytical
shills

Impact of
curviculunm on
developing industry-
oriented skilly
Impact of ‘
curriculum on
developiug

enteeprencurial skills

ol the students

bpact of

curciculum on the
liolistie develupment

}
Co-curricular and
extra-curricular |
avtivities

f/!“}

(6

212)

H0)

B(U)

0(0)

1(0)

—

W24

11(64)

10(59)

6(35)

A2

8(47)

AL24)

424)

K(47)

W18y

4024

10(59)

T4l

6(35)

4024

6(35)

]

4(24)

2(12)

1(6)

m0)

4(24)

3(18) ,

7(41)

4(24)

1(18)

0(1)

0(0)

0(0)

2(12)

00)

0(0)

2012)

e

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

parents Feedback

100% B
88% ! W e
20% | i
0% i W
[ 6O .
SU%
l 0%
o ) ) by
0%  fit 1
o0 B
| R
| & \&6 '10
| &N @
6“0 bb'ii ,a\-é\ .
&L &
\6\\ e Q;‘C(‘ ~)
AT AN &&
0 ¥ \ S8
5 G
: S <
\\ .'
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@ Neecs Improvement
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© Good .
@ Very Good \
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Quality of content;

3 ent: '

and very good res )24 percent of parents stated that the quality of content s cxeclien

i vers good \.,“nls}ml\lcly' Where, 41 percent stated it is good and, 12 pereent
a8 satistactory A SEITe 3 isfi [ ‘ :

content, actory. Owverall the parents were satisfied with the quality of

Coverage and delivery of . .

are *'\-alr‘ul as 29 livery of the sytlabus: The coverage and delivery of the syltabu
‘ i 2 neree Y 1 .

bedon m‘;‘ i pereent very good and good respectively, 18 pereent ol parents

cnimende e \ . ) ]

- N llln',jln\\‘\mnl i the coverage and delivery ot the sylabus. Over 1l

\u ents were satistied, but a few improyements were needed.

Appropriateness of pr i ¢ 7

pcirl :l l1lt ness of prog. Quicomes and Learning outcomes: 24 per cent and 47
cel arents deseribe, h .

ood I“ parents described programme outcomes and Jearning outcomes as verd

[HUIUAENTIN

= i \L'ﬂ(‘t.i respectively, where, only 6 per cenl parents suggested for further

anprovements i this area,

o \‘:“T“‘“l"”* cnhances fearning: overall parents werc satisfied with the

SHERICESE NG enhancing the learning abilities of students, A 65 per cent siated it as

\!L.r_\ vood. whereas, 18 per cent described it good. OV crall, parents arc pleased with

this.

e  The cluirric : : . 51 . .o =
Ihe curriculum is refevant for employability: The majority (39 per cent) of parcnts
stated that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability. Altogether. the parents
were fully satisfied.

e lmpact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 6 per cent parents regarded

2t This hiree - N . ) H H A g 35 per

i the curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skitls and, 32 be!

the majority (59 per cent) of parents stated 1t as

o

cent ot parents found itvery goud and

Caad.

+ lmpact of curriculum on developing industry-oriented skills: More than 40 per
cent ol parents described the curriculum as goud for developing indusu'_v-oricm.cd
skills among the students, whereas, 12 per cent recommended that there is need for
improvement in the curricutum. Altogether, the parents were qatistied, but a few
improvements need to be made.

o impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial ski
taimed the curricutum is very good for deveiopin entreprencurial skilly among e
stadents and. 35 per cent deseribed it as good and 18 per cent a3 satistuctory. AlLin
211 the parents were fully satistied with the curricuium.

o lmpact of curriculum on the holistic development of the students: Majority of
parents with 41 per cent are satisficd with the curriculum Lor the halistic development
of students, whereas, 24 per cent claimed it as very good and good respectively.
Overall, parents stated the cutriculum as satisfactory concerning to develop holistic
ckills among students.

o Co-curcicutar and extra-curricular activities: 11 the context ot co-currivular and
extra-curricular activities need improvement, And, 24 per cont parcits slated itas ven

suggested that there is @ need

ls: 47 per cent ol parents

W and satsfactory respectiveny. Alte aher, parents’
and extra-curricular activities.

for imprevemient in the coniext of Co-curricular
3. Alumni’s Feedback on University.

Feedback on design and review of syllabus and various other facilitics was
collected from 13 pass oul students of MBA und PhD  Programs of the
department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 3.

—
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_lable 2: Alumini I‘cedback.
Very

o Ex " 7.'\'(!0(’3
F o Soeedient - Good  Good Satisfactory  Improvemnent
¢ Struc B T ' L :
_Fee Structure H7. T 30230y 5385 7”{4, JRLES
lnfrlslruc:urc f.acil_irtig—_\i . (5.0 24154) 323 \“\4) 3(23)
~ab facilities in dept. 20154) 24154y 51385, 4(30.7 0.0
 Faculty competence 2(13.4) 7338 3023 1(L7) 0.0
COpcram,n and Sl-lppo;' o — : - - — — —
_recieved by office members 323 0 1(1T) 30.8) 1(7.7) 4 (30.7)
l .C H-d i curiculam ~{30.8 7 3438.5) 3 (23 0.0
ademic ambience a L L
H\(z}’[l 38 SRR 4307 0.0 .0
Project guidance 3(38.5) 4:30.8) 44307 0.0 ffi_
Trainisg and placemer ' . I
- TP 2 3023 36 1(76
55P90“n > 23 1) 2 (13.4) > ( i) 4(}(’8{ \ 7)

-ibrary facilities

Cunteen facilities

facilities

Compater facilities

[aternet and Wifi

Sport faciiities

T b acfivitize
Lalturdl actnvilies

Grievence

mechanism
Alumni
assuciation Network of old

~ —

fr .’Lhd‘*
O erali

iy L'Hit_\

redressal

rating of

7.7 2y 7.7) 4 38 REEL T
(15.4) (7.7) 1(7.7) 4(30.8) 3284
2(15.4) 0.0 6146.2) G.0 S(538.4)
250 1¢7.7) 31383 4130.7) 0.0
\ v’
4
A4
) 2o
e

\

f
A
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dlumni stated not the current icc structure necds

Fee structure-135 percent of the :
improvement similarly approximately 1§ percent agreed that the fee structure is good
Omby 77 pereent Jtated that the fee struscture B exeellent .
Infrastructure facilities- About the infrastrusture Tacihnies, 23 percent alumni stated
Uhat it is excellent. whereas 1% 4 peredt
Lab facilities- For the lab facilitics in depar
provided are good. Almost §4 percent described
{34 pereent stated 1t s excellent

Cuaoperation and support received from office m
support received from

intrastructure s average.
greed that the facilities
15 very good and

W stated that the
tnent 38 pereent &
faculty compelence ¢

u-mhcrs-.-\ppr‘:\m:.:lcI} 31 pereent
ated that the cooperation and office member’s neees
improvement

Updated curiculam-38.5  perecnt Saine suled  that  the curriculum s
updatedandgood. and almost 31 pereent agreed that 11 b owellent.

Academic wmbience- About the Academic ambience al IKGPTR 38.5 percent stated
itis very good. For project guidance, 38.5 percent found the guidance excellent; while
31 pereent deseribed that it is both good and very good respectively.

Praining and placement support- About training and placcment suppofi 30.8
percent doscribed 10as average

Library facilities-38.3pervent described librar taciities us excellent, and 23 percent
Jated it as good and average both.

Canteen facilities-Almost 31 perven alumni stated that they don't Know about the
canteen facilities and 38.5 percent said that the canteen tacilities are average.

Hostel facilities-For hostel facilities, 38.3 percent stated it as average, and 23.1
percent said that the tacilities are good.

o l\ﬁ/
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e Compuier facilities -C te " )
. b ‘ ‘ﬂ:.\ Computer facilities are good according to 0 & percent alumnu
d Vite facilities are said 1o be average v 3805 pereent alumm and

oy 1 .y
PRIt

e Sporl facilities- Th }
port r-(tl]llll\ Fhe sport faciliies are 5:_\\(\@ according 10 308 percent alumnus e
\.‘. X vities needs improvement accarding to 8.5 percent 108 percent

stated those are pod

. Medics SURTITCIN ) -
ledical facilities-For the medical facilities 38.4 percent said it needs improver nl

31 pereent said it is satisfactory.

e Alumni association/Network of old friends-Again
wereent said the network

38,5 percent said alumni

1ssociations needs improvement whereas 46.2 of old friends

o Overail rating of university-38.5 pereent aluminus rated (he University as good wh

ated tie universiy as excellent

NIt

4. Teachers' Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

as been obtained regarding
offered by the department.
from 8 regular faculty

) Feedback faculty members of the Department h
' design and review of syllabus of the three programs

imely MBA. BBA ind PhD. Feedback was collected

<l

MCImod]

oL OouUDSE Wise

analysis of the feedback

‘Table 4.1 : Teachers Feedback for BBA
T - | I

is presented in tables 4.1, 4.2 10

‘ Very i Needs
Eacellent  Good L(;Q(ni ~Satisfactory Improvement

Jualiny i the content 2(28.6) -HS?,H :11[‘) , 0.0 {U) 0.0 (0}
( yverage and delivery of 6(83.7) [(14.3) L0 00W 0.0 (U)
syllabus SR S | | “
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o Quality of content: 28.6 percent of leachers stated that the qu.llzh of content is

excellent for BBA students and 57.1 stawes it is very good. Where,
od. Overall the teachers were satistied with the quality of content.
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0 made,

N h.‘.?l‘)fm of cm-,—ill-ulum on developing entreprencurial skills: Alros St it of
Wachers cl;um‘m the curriculum i good for develaping entreprencurial skills among
the students of BBA. All in all. the teachers were fljii) satisfied with the clrricalom.

o Impact olf curriculum on the holistic development of the students: Majority of
l““""'!"“"* oo ST per cent claimed it as very good, Overall, leachers stated the
'\'fl!'l":culum as satisfactory concerning to develop holistic skills among students.

* Co-curricalar and extra-curricular activities: In e context of co-curricular and
ex-eurricular aetivities need improvement. And, 42.9 per cent teachers stated it as
exceliont. Alogether. teachers’ suggested that there is no need for improvement in the
coniest ot Co-curricular and esta-curricutar activities for the BBA students.
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o Quality of content: 50.0 pereesnt of teachers stated that the quality of content of PhD
research course work is excellent. Where, 33.3 percent stated it is as very good.
Overall the teachers were satisfied with the guality of centent,

o Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: The coverage and delivery of the syllabus

sercent very well, 33,3 percent of teachers stated them as eacellent.

are lound as 60,7
vere needed.
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The curriculum enhances learning: Overall

[ 3
curriculunt for enhancing the learning abilities of students. As 66.7 per cent stated it
a5 very soud, Overall, teachers arc pleascd with this.

o The curriculum is refevant for employability: 50,0 percent of teachers stated thal
curionhum i very goad for gaining the emplovability. Altogether, the teachers were
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o lmpact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 30.0° per cent teachers

| tor students for developing anuiyvtical skills and.

Ged that the curriculum s good

33.3 per cent of teachers found itas excellent,
o [Impact of curriculum on developing industry-oriented skills: 50.0 percent teachers
sated that the curricelum has excellent and 30 pereent stated that the curriculum has
ey voud impact on developing industry oriented skills,

|
LA

i aient
Denartment of panagent _ _

| K} Guiral Punjab Technmcal University
Kapurthala- 44 603




Impact of curric
eacherns claimed 1
the studenty and,

ulum on develuping entreprencurial skills' S0.0 per cent of
W eurticulum is good for de
0.7 per cent deseribe
l th the curriculum,
l:&:t\){::;i”\:'L;:“.;;.l:‘“:lu",l« oflnlh(‘* .Imlistic de\'clup.mcnl of the students: ,\/’v.u_i-l'”‘-.'j of
SOoperocent wre very good with the curriculum for the holistic
development of students. Overall, teachers stated the curriculum as satisfactors
caneeming Lo develop holistic skills among students.
Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities: In the content of co-cumicular and
extra-curricular activities need improyement, And. $0.0 per cent Leachers stated it @

hat there is no need for improvement in

i

] i i
veioping entreprencurial skills amony

: o d it as excelle in all. the teachers were
lully satisfied i v exeellent. Al in all, the teachers were

very good, Altogether, ieachers” sugeested
the comtent of Co-currivular and extra-curricular activities as 33.3 percent stated it as
weo Ty Y~ o

excellent for PhD course work,

SN

\

L

Head
Dapartment of Management
1. K. Gujral Punjab Technica

Kapurthala-144 603

| University



DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT (DOM)
I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS

P TR o e ——

D. No. IKGPTU/DOM/ 5 9 4o DATED: od J YT

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of syllabus was obtained from alumni
and employers. In order to obtain the feedback, a structured questionnaire was designed to
elicit the responses regarding relevant issues regarding design, review and delivery of
syllabus. The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in two sections. Section |
includes analysis of feedback obtained from alumni and Section 2 presents analysis of
feedback obtained from industry experts who are potential employers.

1. Alumni Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and reviev;f of syllabus was collected from alumni students of BBA,

MBA and PhD programs of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table

\

Table 1: Alumni Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus |
| Sr. | Parameters Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory Needs
No | Good _Improvement

| I | Quality of the content 8(66.8) | 2(16.6) | 2(16.6) 0.0 0.0
|2 Coverage and Delivery 7(58.4) 5(41.6) 0.0 0.0 0.0

of the syllabus
'3 | Appropriateness of 4(333) | 5(41.6) | 1(8.3) 2(16.6) 0.0

Program outcomes and
f Learning outcomes |
4 | The curriculum 7(58.4) | 4(33.3) 1(8.3) 0.0 0.0
1 enhances learning
"5 [ Curriculum is relevant 6 (50) 3(25) | 2(16.6) 0.0 1(8.3)
‘ | for employability
6 | Impact of curriculum 5(41.7) | 5(41.7) 0.0 0.0 2(16.6)
i on developing
[ - 1 analytical skills
7 | Impact of curriculum 3 (25) 6 (50) 0.0 1(8.4) 2 (16.6)
‘ ' on developing
f | Industrial oriented
| skills 1
| 8 | Impact of curriculum 6 (50) 3(25) 1(8.4) 0.0 2 (16.6) |
| | on developing
} J entrepreneurial abilities
' 9 | Impact of curriculum 6 (50) 5(41.7) 0.0 1(8.3) 0.0
f | on holistic development
L l of the student
10 | Co-curricular and 6 (50) 2(16.6) 3(25) 1(8.4) 0.0
i extra-curricular
1 activities

| Note: Percentages are given in parenthesis
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Quality of the content: 66.6 percent and 16.6 percent of students stated that quality of
content is excellent and very good respectively. Where, 16.6 percent describe it is good.
Overall students were satisfied with the quality of content.

Coverage and Delivery of the syllabus: in the context on coverage and delivery of
syllabus, it is found that 58.3 percent respond to it as excellent and 41.6 percent very
good respectively. While not even a single student recommended improvement in the
coverage and delivery of syllabus. Overall students were satisfied with the coverage and
delivery of the syllabus.

Appropriateness of program outcome and learning outcome: 33.3 percent and 41.6
percent of students described program outcome and learning as excellent and very good
respectively. Where, only 8.3 percent and 16.6 percent students stated it is good and
satisfactory respectively.

The curriculum enhances learning: the majority (58.3 percent) of students stated that
curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability .Where, 33.3 percent and 8.3 percent
described very good and good respectively. Overall students were satistied with
curriculum.

The curriculum is relevant for employability: 50 percent students regarded that the
curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytic skills and, 235 percent and
16.6 percent of students stated it is very good and good. Whereas, 8.3 percent described
that there is need o improvement.

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 41.6 percent and 41.6 pereent
students described the curriculum as excellent and very good for developing industry-
oriented skills among the students, Whereas, 16.6 percent recommended that there is a
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:::ldp;c; ;I::::II:::II:::':n.:l.dc.vclopm cntrepvrcne-urial abilities: 50 pcrcent, 25 pCrcc‘nt
! . s stated that impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial

excellent, very good and good respectively. Whereas, 16.6 percent students emphasized

for need of improvement for developing the entrepreneurial abilities.

Impact of curriculum of the holistic development of students: Majority of students

with 50 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent,

whereas, 41.6 percent and 83 percent claimed it as very good and satisfactory.
nt, 16.6 percent and 25 percent

Co-Curricular and extracurricular activities: 50 perce
good.

marked co-curricular and extra-curricular activities are excellent, very good and
Whereas, 8.3 percent students stated as satisfactory.

2. Employers Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus of the three prog

rams offered by the department,

namely BBA, MBA and PhD was collected from potential employers. Analysis of the
feedback is presented in Table 2.

6

-
Table 2: Employers Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus
7 W.Eree “Neither Agré{ 7[7)vis;g7re; ' Sitir'(;ngly—

Parameters [ Strongly

Agree nor Disagree Disagree
" Curricular is 15(50) ss0) o o —To
comprehensive and | 3
covers wide range of |
' subjects in the area of
i manugemem - ) o
} Program outcomes and | 3(30) 7(70) 0 0 0
| Learning Outcomes
| are well defined _
Curriculum is relevant | 2(20) 5(50) 2(20) 1(10) 0
for needs of local
industry
Curriculum is relevant | 3(30) 3(30) 2(20) 2(20) 0
for needs of global
industry
Curriculum is relevant | 2(20) 5(50) 3(30) 0 0
for Manufacturing
Sector
Curriculum is relevant | 4(40) 5(50) 1(10) 0 0
for Service Sector

¥
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- l entreprencurial skills

10 The curriculum : 3(30) ' 6(60) L 1(10) K B
| : I

| -
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: Pore i in -
' Note: | ercentages are given in parenthesis

The curriculum focuses o .. |5 A @ Strongly Agree
The curriculum develops... _w
The curriculum enhances. .. . ————— o Agree

: The curriculum enhances lhe...~ & Neither Agree nor
| Curriculum is relevant for... | Disagree

| . i ‘ ;
Curriculum is relevant for... 4—““ m Disagree
Curriculum is relevant for... #lm_ & Strongly Disagree
L

Curriculum is relevant for... —m-
Program outcomes and...ﬂ
Curricular is comprehensive... : -

0% 50% 100%

s in the area of management:
is comprehensive and it
simply agree with the
prehensiveness of

Curricular is comprehensive and covers wide range of subject
50% of the employers strongly agree with the statement that curriculum
covers variety of subjects in the area of management, whereas remaining 50%
given statement. Overall, the employers are quite satisfactory with the com

curriculum and variety of subjects being covered.
Program outcomes and Learning Outcomes are well defined: 70% of the employers strongly

believe that the program outcomes and learning outcomes are well defined, whereas remaining 30%
also agree with the given statement. Overall, employers are satisfied with the Program outcomes and
Learning Outcomes.

Curriculum is relevant for needs of local industry: 70% of employers believe that Curriculum is
relevant for needs of local industry; where as 10% of employers do not agree with the statement.
Remaining 20% neither agree nor disagree with the given statement. Overall majority of the
employers are of the view that curriculum is relevant for needs of local industry.

Curriculum is relevant for needs of global industry: 60% of employers believe that Curriculum is
relevant for needs of global industry; where as 20% of employers do not agree with the statement.
Remaining 30% neither agree nor disagree with the given statement. Overall majority of the
employers are of the view that curriculum is relevant for needs of global industry.

Curriculum is relevant for Manufacturing Sector: 70% of employers believe that Curriculum is
relevant for needs of manufacturing sector; whereas remaining 30% of employers neither agr?e nor

|
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disagree wi . e - . ‘. .
g ith the statement. Overall majority of the employers are of the view that curriculum 1s

relevant for needs of manufacturing sector.
that Curriculum is relevant
a neutral response 10
for needs of

Surrmu!um is relevant for Service Sector: 90% of employers believe
for needs of service sector: whereas remaining 10% of employers have given
the h:lﬂ&‘T‘l]L‘lH. Overall most of the employers are of the view that curriculum is relevant
service sector.

The curriculum enhances the analytical skills: While 40% of employers
curriculum enhances the analytical skills, $0% simply agrees and only 10% have given 2 "e“_""“l
response. Overall, most of the employers are of the view that curriculum enhances the analytical
skills.

The curriculum enhances industry oriented skills: 90% of em
curriculum enhances the analytical skills whereas only 10% do not believe that curriculum en
industry oriented skills )
The curriculum develops entrepreneurial skills: 60% of employers strongly agree that curriculum
develops the entrepreneurial, 20% simply agree with the given statement. However, 10% do not
believe that curriculum enhances entreprencurial sKills. Overall, majority of employers are of the
view that curriculum develops entrepreneurial skills.
The curriculum focuses on holistic development of the student: 30% of the employers st.rongl.V
agree that curriculum focuses on holistic development of the student. 60% also agree with the
statement, whereas remaining 10% neither agree nor disagree with the given statement. Overall, most
of the employers feel that curriculum focuses on holistic development of the student.
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Report on structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained
drom students, parents, alumni, teachers. In order to obtain the feedback, a
structured questionnaire was designed to elicit the responses regarding relevant
issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus. The analysis of
feedback obtained from students. Section 2 covers the analysis of feedback
obtained from parents. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from
alumni. Section 4 covers analysis of feedback obtained from teachers.

1. Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 15 students of PhD, MPhil, MA,
A Programs of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1.

Table 1: Students’ Feedback j
Excellent Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Needs
Improvement
Quality of | 2(13) 9 (60) 3(20) 1(7) 0(0)
Content
Coverage and [2(13.) 7047y 5 (33) 1(7) 0(0)
delivery of |
syllabus
Appropriateness | 1 (7) 3(20) 8 (53) 1(7) 2(13)
of programme
outcomes and
learning
outcomes "
The Curriculum | 3 (20) 8 (53) 2(13) 1(7) 1 (7)
enhances -
learning :
Curriculum is | 1(7) 8(53) 2(13) 1(7) 3(20)
relevant for |
employability |
Tmpact of [ 2(13) 4(27) 6 (40) 1(7) 2(13) |




’Pc]rriculum on [
[ developing
analytical skills
Impact of | 3(20) 7(47) 3(20) 1(7) 1(7)
curriculum on
devcloping
industrial
oriented skills
Impact of | 8(53) 6(40) 1(7) 0(0) (0)
curriculum on
developing
entrepreneurial
skills
Impact of | 1(7) 8 (53) 3 (20) 1(7) 0(0)
curriculum on |
holistic
development of
students
Co-Curriculr | 8(53) 6 (40) 1(7) 0(0) 0(0)
and _
extracurricular
activities
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

Student Feedback

B Excellent
B Very Good
H Good
& B satisfactory
> B Needs Improvement
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quality of content is excellent ang very

: is good and, 7 percent described it a5
satnsfnc}ory. Overall students 1ed with the quality of content.

Coverage ang dclivery of the Xt of coverage and delivery of the syllabus,
it is found that 47 percent respond to § ent good respectively, While not
even a single recommendeq improvement

students were satisfied with the

omes and learning outcomes as
whereas only 13 percent students Suggested for further

ances learning: The majority of 53 Per cent students stated that curriculum

ing employability. Overall students were satisfied with the curriculum,

Impact of curriculum op developing analytical skills: More than 40 per cent students

described the Curriculum is very good for developing analytical skills anq percent of parents
found it very good and the majority of parents stated it as good,

ping industria] oriented skills: 47 percent

Impact of curriculum on develo
the curricy developing entrepreneurial skij|s among

lum is very good for
percent described it a5 good.

of students claimed
the students and 13

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 47 percent of students markeq co-curricular and
extracurricular activities are excellent,
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2. Parents Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback 8n design and review of syllabus was collected from 15 parcents of the department
.Analysis of feedback is presented in table 2.

Table:2  Parents’ Feedback

* Excellent | Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Needs

' Improvement
Quality of | 8(53) 3(20) 2:(13) 2(13) 0(0)
Content !
Coverage and | 0 (0) 8(53) 427) 1(7) 0(0) i
delivery of
syllabus
Appropriggeness | 1(7) 7(47) 5(33) 1(7) 1(7) .
of programme
outcomes and
learning ‘
outcomes ; i
The Curriculuth| 2 (13) 9(60) - 3(20) 1(7) 0(0)
enhances ¢ :
learning
Curriculum is | 1 (7) 8 (53) 427 2(13) 0(0)
relevant for :
employability
Impact of | 2(13) 427 6 (40) (7 2(13)
curriculum' on
developing
analytical skills .
Impact of | 0(0) 7(47) 6 (40) 2(13) 0(0)
curriculum on
developing
industrial
oriented skills
Impact of | 2(13) 1(7) 4(27) 7(47) 0(0)
curriculum on
the holistic
development of
the students
Impact of | 0(0) 7(47) 6(40) 2(13) 0(0)
curriculum on
developing o
entrepreneurial
skills
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Co-Curricular | 2(13) 9 (60) 3(20) 1(7) 0(0)
and e
extracurricular
activities ’
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

Parents Feedback

100%-1
80%
60%
40%
B Excellent
. M Very Good
0% EGood
B Satisfactory
“HMNeeds Improvement
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Quality of content: 33 of parents stated that the quality of content is excellent and very good

respectively. Where, 41 percent stated it very good and13 described it as satisfactory. Overall the
parents were satisfied with quality of content.

-]
Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: The coverage and delivery of the syllabus are found as
53 percent very good respectively.13 percent of parents recommended improvement in the

coverage and delivery of the syllabus. Overall parents were satisfied, but a few improvements
were needed.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes and learning outcomes:
33 percent and 47 percent of parents described programme outcomes and leaming outcomes as

very good and good respectively, whereas only 7 percent parents suggested for further
improvements in this arca.

The curriculum enhances learning: Overall parents were satisfied with curriculum for
enhancing learning abilities of students. As 60 percent stated it as ve
described it good .Overall, parents are pleased witli'this.

ry good, whereas 20 percent
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The curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (53) percent parents stated that
curniculum is relevant for gaining employability. Altogether, the parents were fully satisfied.
@

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 7 percent parents described the

curriculum as excellent for developing analytical skills and 53 percent of parents found it very
good.

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: More than 40 percent of
parents described the curriculum as good for developing industry-oriented skills among the
students, whereas 13 percent recommended that there is a need for improvement in the
curriculum. Altogether, the parents were satisfied, but a few improvements need to be made.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 47 percent of parents claimed the
curriculum is very good for developing entrepreneurial skills among the students and 40 percent

described it as good and 13 percent as satisfactory. All in all the parents were fully satisfied with
the curriculum.

- . :
Impact of curriculim on the holistic development of students: Majority of parents with 41
percent are satisfied with the curriculum for the holistic development of students whereas, 27

percent claimed it a'very good and good respectively. Overall, parents stated the curriculum as
satisfactory concerning to develop holistic skills among students.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 66 percent of students described co-curricular
and extracurricular activities as very good.
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3 Alumni’s Feedback on University

Feedback on design and review of syllabus and various other facilities was collected f“rom 15
pass out students of PhD, Mphil, BAJIMC, MAJMC Programs of the department. Analysis of the
feedback is presented in table 3.

" Table:3 Alumini’ feedback
Excellent Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Needs
Improvement

Fee Structure 2(13.3) 3(20) 5(33.3) 2(13.3) 3(20)
Infrastructure 3(20) 2(13.3) 5(33,3) 2(13.3) 3(20)
facilities :

Lab Facilities in| 2(13.3) 4(27) 5(33.3) 4(27) 0(0)
dept. -
Faculty competence |  3(20) 7(47) 3(20) 2(13.3) 0(0)

@

Cooperation and| 4(27) 2(13.3) 4(27) 1(4) 4(27)
support received by :

office members -

Updated 4(27) 2(13.3) 6(40) 3(20) 0(0)
curriculum

Academic ambience 4(27) 6(40) 5(33.3) 0(0) 0(0)
at IKGPTU -

Project Guidance 6(40) 427) 0(0) 0(0)

, 5(33)

Training and 3(20) 2(13.3) 4027) 4(27) 1(7)
Placement support

Library facilities 5(33) 3(20) 427) 3(20) 0(0)

Canteen facilities 0(0) 4(27) 2(13.3) 6(40) 3(20)
Hostel Facilities 0(0) 3(20) 1(7) 6(40) 5(33.3)
Computer Facilities 1(7) 2(13) 5(33.3) 3(20) 4(27)
Internet and WiFi 1(7) 2(13) 5(33) 6(40) 5(33)
Sport Facilities 1(7) 2(13) 5(33.3) 4(27) 3(20)
Cultural Activities 1(7) 2(13) 5(33) 2(13) 5(33)
Medical Facilities 1(7) 2(13.3) 2(13.3) 5(33.3) 5(33.3)
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Gricvence 2(13.3) (7 2(13.3) 5(33.3) 5(33.3)
redressal
Mechanism

Alumni . 2(13.3) 0(0) 7(46) 0(0) 6(40)
association/Network
of old friends

Overall rating of [  3(20) 2(13.3) 6(40) 4(27) 0(0)
Univcrsitf'

Alumni 'Feedback

100%
80%
60%

40%

B Excellent
20% ; B Very Good
0% T T T v T 1 .GODd

%5-.(3, & & B Satisfactory
G'L\\})Q‘ *‘,":& ‘gg‘:\z\g‘;{& \:2‘:,‘\ c}"\ B Needs Improvement
Ay {gé
é‘z 7’?:’ OX %‘:’00

Q‘_ﬂ‘

Fees structure: - 20 percent of alumni stated not the current fees structure needs improvements;
similarly approximately 33 percent agreed that the fee structure is good. Only 13 percent stated
that the fec structure is excellent. ‘

Infrastructure facilities: About the infrastructure facilities, 20 percent alumni stated that it is
excellent, whereas 13 percent stated that the infrastructure is average.

Lab facilities: For the lab facilities in department 33 percent agreed that the facilities provided
are good. Almost 27 percent described faculty competence as very goof and 13 percent stated it
¢ isexcellent. '

' Co-operation and support received from office members: Approximately 27 percent stated
that the cooperation and support received from office member’s needs improvement.

Updated curriculum- 40 percent alumni stated that the curriculum id updated and good and
almost 27 percent agreed that is excellent.
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Academic ambience: About the academic ambience at IKGPTU 40 plcrccnt statcd( :’tc:: i ;};
good. For project guidance, 27 percent found the guidance excellent: while 33 percent de:
that it is both good and very good respectively,

scribed it
¢ Training and placement support: About training and placement support 27 percent descri
is a good.

iliti it as
Library facilities: 33 percent described library facilities as excellent and 20 percent stated it a
good and average both,

Canteen facilities- Almost 27 percent alumni stated it as very good.

: ' . h
Hostel facilities- For hostel facilities, 40 percent stated it as average and 20 percent said that the
facilities are good.

oo

Computer facilities:- Computer Facilities are good according to 33 percent alumnus. The
Internet and Wife facilities are said to be average by 40 percent.

Sport facilities:- The sport facilities are good according to 40 percent alumnus. The cultural
activitief needs irﬁprovemcnt according to 33 percent.

Medical Facilities: For the medial facilities 33 percent said it needs improvement,

Alumni association/Network of old friends-:- Again 40 percent said alumni associations needs
improvement Wwhereas 46 percent said the network of the old friends is good.

Overall rating ;)f University:- 40 percent alumnus rated the University as good while 20
percent rated the University as excellent,

4. Teacher’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

&

qFeedback Faculty members of the Department has be
syllabus of the three programs offered by the de
MPhil. Feedback was coll
analysis of the fedlback is

en obtained regarding design and review of

partment, Namely PhD, MAIMC, BAJMC,

ected form 2 regular and 3 guest faculty members. Course wise
presented in tables 4. | ,421t043.

Table 4.1; Teachers Feedback for BAJMC
P " i _“. __\"\. T —
Excellent Very Good Good Sansfactory Needs
3 Improvement
Quality of the 3 (60) 2 (40) 0(0) 0.0 (0) 0.0 (0)
content
Appropriateness 2 (40) 3 (60) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
of Programme
outcomes  apg
Learning
\J\_}\
2

Q/f%/
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Coutcomes
Curriculum 1 (20) 4 (80) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
Enhances
Learning
Curriculum  is | 3 (60) 2 (40) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
relevant < for
employability
Tmpact of | 0.0(0) 4 (80) 1 (20) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
curriculum’  on
developing
analytical skills
Impact of | 1(20) 3 (60) 0.0 (0) 0.0(0) 1(20)
curriculum on
developing
industry
oriented skills

Teacher Feedback for BA

B Excellent

M Very Good

& Good

M Satisfactory

B Needs Improvement

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 60 percent teachers regarded that the
curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skills and 40 percent of teachers
found it very good .

Impact of curriculum on developing Industry-oriented skills: More than 60percent of
teachers described the curriculum as good for developing industry-oriented skills among the
students. Whereas, 20percent recommended that there is a need for improvement in the
curriculum. Altogether, the teachers were satisfied, but a few improvement need to be made.
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Impact of curriculum on dey
claimed the curriculum is good
Allin all. the teachers were full

S g

cloping entreprenrial skills:
for developing entreprencurial
y satisfied with the curriculum,

Almost 60 percent of teaches

skills among the students of BA.

Table 4.2: Teachers feedback for MAJMC

Excellent Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Needs
Improvement

Quality of the | 3(60) 2(40) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
content
Coverage  and | 4(80) 1(20) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
delivery of
svllabus
Appropriateness | 5 (100) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
of programme
Outcomes and
Learning
outcomes
Curricplum 3(60) 2(40) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
enhandes
Learningy
Curricu%m is | 4 (80) 1(20) 0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
relevant for

mployabili
:mgac}t, = of | 3(60) 2 (40) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 0.0(0)
curriculum. on
developing

alytical skills
?;pzct of [ 3 (60) 2(40) 0.0(0) 0.0(0) 1(20)
curriculum on
developing
industry .
oriented skills
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« Teacher Feedback fc;f MA

100%-
80% -
pO% -
40% 4
20% o B Excellent
0% 4 B Very Good
. | g B Good
(«‘Q‘Q & @6‘ & & @& o Esatisfactory
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& o N B Needs Improvement
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Imp'act of .curriculum on developing analytical skills: 60 percent teachers regarded that the
curriculum is both exceflent and very good for students for developing analytical skills.

Impact of curriculum on developing industry-oriented skills:60 percent of teachers described
the curriculum as excellent industry-oriented skills among the students, whereas 20 percent
recommended that it is as excellent. Altogether, the teacher were satisfied, but a few
improvement need to be made.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 60 percent of teachers claimed
the curriculum is excellent for developing entrepreneurial skills among the students and 40per
cent described it as very good. All in all, the teachers were fully satisfied with the curriculum.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of the students: - Majority of teachers with 60
percent is satisfied with the curriculum for the holistic development of students as they rated it as
excellent. Overall, teachers stated the curricular as satisfactory concerning to develop holistic

skills among students.
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{/' Table 4.3: Teachers feedback for MPhil
| 2

Excellent

Very Good | Good

[ Satisfactory I Needs

Improvem

o

Quality of the | 4 (30)

1(20) 0.0(0)

0.0(0)

0.0(0)

]

content
Coverage  and | 3 (60)
delivery of

2 (40) 0.0(0)

0.0(0)

0.0(0)

syllabus
Appropriateness | 4(80)
of programme
Outcomes and
Learning

120) 0.0(0)

0.0(0)

0.0(0)

outcomes
Curriculum 3 (60)

enhances

2(40) 0(0.0)

0(0.0)

0(0.0)

0(0.0)

Learning
Curriculum is | 4 (80)
relevant for

1(20) 0(0.0)

0(0.0)

0(0.0)

0(0.0)

employability
Impact of | 2 (40)
curriculum on

developing °
analytical skills

2 (40) 1(20)

0 (0.0)

0(0.0)

Impact 3 (60)

of
curriculum sgn
developing * %
industry '

oriented skills

2(40) 0(0.0)

0(0.0)

0(0.0)

Impact of | 3 (60)
curriculum on
developing

entrepreneurial [
skills

2 (40) 0(0.0)

0(0.0)

Impact of | 4 (80)
curriculum on
the holistic

development of

1(20) 0(0.0)

0(0.0)

the students
Co-curricular 4 (80)
and  extra-co-
curricular

1(20) 0(0.0)

0(0.0)

0 (0.0)

activities %9

Note: Percengage is given in Parenthesis
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Teachers feedbak for MPhil

100%-
o LA NI ET T
o AN NN HHH|
40% -
20% - H Excellent
B Very Good
0% - y B Good
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Quality of content: - 80 Percent of Teacher stated that the quality of content is excellent for
| the teachers were satisfied with the quality

MPhil students and 20 states it is very good. Overal

® of content.
Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: The coverage and delivery of the syllabus are found as
ended very good in the coverage and delivery

60 percent excellent 40 percent of teachers recomm

of the syllabus.
80 Percent of teachers

Appropriateness of Programme outcomes and Learning outcomes:-
described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent .

arning:-overall teachers were satisfied with the curriculum for

The curriculum enhance le
‘enhancing the learning abilities of students. As 60 percent stated it as excellent.

of teachers stated that

'« The curriculum is relevant for employability:- The Majority (80)
curriculum is excellent parameter for gaining the employability .

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills:- 40percent teachers regarded that the
curriculum is both excellent and very good for students for developing analytical skills.

Impact of curriculum on developing industry-oriented skills:- 60 Percent of teachers
described the curriculum as excellent for developing industry-oriented skills among the students,

bz

. whereas, 40 percent recommended that it is as very good .
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rriculum is cxcellent for developing entreprencuria

mpact of curriculur
ood. All in all, the teachers

culum the cu
and. 40 percent described it as very g

I
(he curri
students
with the curriculum.

n the holistic development of the s

the curriculum for the holistic development of s

Impact of curriculum o
¢ curriculum as satisfactory concerning

80 percent are shtisfied with
it as excellent. Overall, teachers stated th

holistic skills among students.

q:-60 pereent of te
| akills among the

were fully gatid

tudents:- Majority ©
tudents as they r

to dcvclopmcnt

_curricular and €

acherd claimed

fied

f teachers with
ated

xtra-

Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities:- In the context of €0 o syl bt
curricular activitics 80 percent tcachers stated it as excellent. Altogether, teac 'c" ; raf;i" v‘ities.
there is no need for improvement in the context of co-curricular and extra-curriculd
Table 4.3: Teachers feedback for PhD
r/ Eood | r”’—f/ Needs
i Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory ey A
: 1| 0(0.0
Quality of the | 4(80) 1(20) 0(0.0) 0(0.0) 0.0)
content ]
: .0
Coverage and |3 (60) 1(20) 1(20) 0(0.0) 0(0.0)
delivery of
syllabus =
Appropriateness | 1(20) 3(60) 1(20) 0(0.0) 0(0.0)
of programme
Outcomes and
Learning e L
outcomes
Curriculum 4 (80) 2 (20) 0(0.0) 0(0.0) 0 (0.0)
enhances
Learning
Curriculum is | 4 (80) 2 (20) 0(0.0) 0(0.0) 0 (0.0)
relevant for
emplovability
Impact of | 3 (60) 2(20) 0(0.0) 0(0.0) 0 (0.0)
curriculum on
developing
analytical skills
Impact of | 2 (40
curriculum on Sl 2(40) 1(20) 0(0.0) 0(0.0)
developing
industry .
oriented skills '
Impact  of | 120) 3(60
L (60) @) [000) T
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Cqrricutum  gn
developing ’ |
entreprencurial ;
skills
|
Impact o 2(40) 3(60) 000 | 0(0.0) 0(0.0) |
curriculum ol ). ?
the holistic ‘»
development  of ;
the students f
Co-curricular | 2(40) 2(40) [(20) 0(0.0) 0(0.0) ;
and  extra~co- ‘
curricular
activitics
Note: Percentage is given in Parenthesis {

Teachers Feedback for PhD. \
:
100% f
80% Eg
60% :
40%
M Excellent
20% HVery Good ‘
0% B Good
B Satisfactory
B Needs Improvement
e
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ed that the quality of content of PhD research
d it is as very good. Overall the teachers were

Quality of content: - 80percent of teachers stat
course work is excellent. Where, 20 percent state
satisfied with the quality of content.

1c coverage and delivery of the syllabus are found as

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus:- T}
llent. Overall teachers were satisfied, but a few

60percent of teachers stated them as exce
improvements were necded.

Appropriateness of Programme Outcomes and Learning outcomes:- 60 Percent of teachers
described programme outcomes and Learning outcomes as very good, whereas, 20percent
teacher stated it as excellent for the PhD course work.
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ills: - 60 percent teachers regarded that the
nts for developing analytica] skills,

Impact of curriculum op
the curriculym is excellent

eveloping industry-orie

and very good, 20percen
impact on developing industry oriented skills,

nted skills:- 40 percent teachers stated that
t stated that the curricujum has very good

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills:- 50,0 percent of teachers claimed
the curriculum is Bood for developing entrepreneurial skills among the students and, 16,7 percent
described it ag excellent. All in all, the teachers were fully satisfied with the curriculum,
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I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University
Main Campus
Department of Hotel Management

Ref.No. MC&RKQ.‘..‘(\.S‘.’).\QO\\I D-8\-A Dated \\&.‘QQL{\

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students,
parents and Stakeholder. In order to obtain the feedback a structured questionnaire was designed
to elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery of
syllabus. The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section 01 includes
analysis of feedback obtained from students. Section 02 covers the analysis of feedback obtained
from parents. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from Stakeholders.

1. Stakeholder Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 03 stakeholders related to
Hospitality Industry. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1.

Table 1: Feedback Hotel Management 03 Stakeholders
Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement

Quality of Content 3(100)

Coverage and delivery 3(100)

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and | 3(100)

learning outcomes

The curriculum enhance learning 2(66.7) 1(33.3)

Curriculum is relevant for employability 1(33.3) | 2(66.7) ]

Impact of curriculum on development | [(33.3) 1(33.3) T 1(33.3)

analytical

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial | 1(33.3) 2(66.7)

oriented skills

Impact of curriculum on  developing 3(100)

entrepreneurial skills 3 “

Impact of curriculum on holistic development | 3(100)

of students ‘\
| _Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 3(100) ]
' Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis j

N )\ Head
/.}’\\\%epurtmcm of Hotel Managemen!
IKG PTU Main Compus
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® Needs

Improvement

Co-curriculum and extra curricular activities  prmms , rETe e IR R ‘
m Satisfactory

Impact of curriculum on students ® Good

. . m Very Good
Impact of curriculum on developing

entrepreneurial skills

Impact of curriculum on developing

’
industrial oriented skills _—-—
l

Impact of curriculum on development

analytical _

Curriculum is relevant for employability |

The curriculum enhance learning

Appropriateness of programme outcomes
and learning outcomes S S

Coverage and delivery

Quality of Content

o
N
o
ey
o
D
o
(o]
o
—
o
o

e Quality of Content: 100 Percent of Stakeholderss stated that the quality of content is
excellent.

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that 100 percent respond to is as Excellent.

o Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 100 percent of
Stakeholders described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as Excellent in
nature.

e The curriculum enhance learning: 66.7 and 33.3 percent of Stakeholders said that
curriculum enhance learning it is excellent and very good respectively.

e The Curriculum is relevant for employability: 33.3 percent of Stakeholders stated that
curriculum is Excellent, whereas 66.7 percent said its Good for gaining the
employability.
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Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: Equally 33.3 percent
Stakeholders regarded that the curriculum is excellent, very good and good for students
for developing analytical skills

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 333 percent of
Stakeholders desceribed the curriculum as excellent and 667 percent stated it was very
good tor developing industry-oriented skills among the students.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 100 percent of

Stakeholders descried the curriculum as very good for development entrepreneurial skills
among the students.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: All Stakeholders
marked 100 percent to curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent
and 42.9 percent claimed it as good. Whereas 28.6 percent recommended that there s as
need for improvement in the curriculum.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 100 percent Stakeholders were of good
opinion n the context if co-curricular and extracurricular activates.
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I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University
Main Campus
Department of Hotel Management

Ref.No. [KGL.TULHLY D - 8 Dated (t(/f;/,.? 2/

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students,
parents and alumni. In order to obtain the feedback a structured questionnaire was designed to
elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus.
The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section 01 includes analysis

ﬂ of feedback obtained from students. Section 02 covers the analysis of feedback obtained from

parents. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from Teacher.

1. Teacher Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 03 Teachers of Bachelors in

Hotel Management & Catering Technology programme of the department. Analysis of the
feedback is presented in table 1.

Table 1: Teacher Feedback Hotel Management 03 Teacher ]
Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Needs
Good Improvement
uality of Content RRICIUY
Coverage and delivery 3(100)

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and | 3(100)
learning outcomes

The curriculum enhance learning 2(60.7) W”—M

. . - T — T =7z 7 | —
Curriculum is relevant for em hloyability 1(33.3) 2(66.7)

Impact of curriculum on development 1(33.3) 1(33.3) 1(33.3)

analytical

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial 1(33.3) 2(66.7)

oriented skills

Impact  of curriculum  on  developing 3(100)

entrepreneurial skills

Impact of curriculum on holistic development | 3(100)
of students
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 3(100)

_Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

Department of Hotel Management

[KG PTU Main Compus
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Co-curriculum and extra curricular activities

impact of curriculum on students " Good
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Impact of curriculum on developing
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Impact of curriculum on developing
industrial oriented skills

|

Impact of curriculum on development
analytical

Curriculum is relevant for employability s

The curriculum enhance learning

Appropriateness of programme outcomes
and learning outcomes

Coverage and delivery

Quality of Content

e Quality of Content:

100 Percent of Teachers stated that the quality of content is
excellent.

Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that 100 percent respond to is as Excellent.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 100 percent of
Teachers described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as Excellent in nature.

The curriculum enhance learning: 66.7 and 33.3 percent of Teachers said that
curriculum enhance learning it is excellent and very good respectively.

The Curriculum is relevant for employability: 33.3 percent of teachers stated that

curriculum is Excellent, whereas 66.7 percent said its Good for gaining the
employability.
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Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: Equally 33.3 percent teachers
regarded that the curriculum is excellent, very good and good for students for developing
analytical skills

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 33.3 percent of
teachers described the curriculum as excellent and 66.7 percent stated it was very good
for developing industry-oriented skills among the students.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 100 percent of teachers
descried the curriculum as very good for development entrepreneurial skills among the
students.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: All teachers marked
100 percent to curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent and 42.9
percent claimed it as good. Whereas 28.6 percent recommended that there is as need for
improvement in the curriculum.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 100 percent teachers were of good
opinion in the context if co-curricular and extracurricular activates.
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e Quality of Content: 76.2 & 19 Percent of students stated that the quality of content is
excellent and very good respectively. Where 4.8 percent described it as good. Overall
student were satisfied with quality of content

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is

found that 76.2 percent respond to be as excellent and 23.8 percent as very good. While

not even a single student recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the
syllabus.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 38.1 percent and

33.3 percent of students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as

excellent & very good respectively whereas 28.6 percent students felt it was good.

The curriculum enhance learning: 9.5 & 66.7 percent student termed learning as

excellent and very good respectively.

The Curriculum is relevant for employability: Mixed response were received where

19,238 and 19 percent students felt it was excellent, very good and good. Overall the
students were of satisfactory opinion.
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. Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 333 percent students
regarded that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skills and
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52.4 percent of students found it as very good and 14.3 percent of students stated it as
good. Overall students were fulfilled.

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: More than 50 percent
of students described the curriculum as excellent for developing industry-oriented skills
among the students. Overall 100 % students were satisfied with the curriculum.

Impact of curriculum on developing entreprencurial skills: 14.3 percent of students

descried the curriculum as excellent for development entrepreneurial skills among the

students and 57.1 percent described it as very good and 4.8 percent said it was good
along with 23.8 percent students who felt it was satisfactory.

e Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of students
with 66.7 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent
and 14.3 percent claimed it as very good with 19 percent who said it was good.

e Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 14.3 & 57.1 percent students felt that

co-curriculum and extra curricular activities are of excellent and very good nature. Where

19 percent students felt it require improvement.
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Annexure 1.4.2 (Student Feedback )

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syiiabus

AmMeryst DRST - 1.y.-

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students,
parents and alumni. In order to obtain the feedback a structured questionnaire was designed to
elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus.
The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section 01 includes analysis
of feedback obtained from students. Section 02 covers the analysis of feedback obtained from

parents. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from alumni.

1. Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 07 students of M.Sc. Clinical
Research programme of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1.

Table 1: Students Feedback M.Se. Clinical Research 07 Students

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement

Quality of Content 1(14.3) 5(71.4) 1(14.3) |

Coverage and delivery 4(57.1) 2 (28.6) 1(14.3) | |

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and 4(57.1) 3(429) i |

learning outcomes ‘
! The curriculum enhance learning 1(14.3) 6(85.7) ﬁl

Curriculum is reievant for employability 2 (28.6) 2(28.6) 3(42.9)

Impact of curriculum on development analytical 1(14.3) 1 (14.3) 4(57.1) 1 (14.3)

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial | 1(14.3) 1 (143) | 3(42.9) 1 (14.3) 1 (14.3) i

oriented skills

Impact of curriculum on developing 2(28.6) 2(28.6) 1{143) 2(28.6) ek

entrepreneurial skills |

Impact of curriculum or holistic development of | 1(14.3) 3(42.9) 1(14.3) 2 (28.5) ;
| _students |
{_Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 1(14.3) 3 (42.9) 3(42.9) i
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e Quality of Content: 14.3 & 71.4 Percent of students stated that the quality of content is
excellent and very good respectively. Where 14.3 percent described it as good. Overall
student were satisfied with quality of content

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that 57.3 percent respond to is as very good and 28.6 percent good. While not even
a single student recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the syllabus.

e Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 57.1 percent and
42.9 percent of students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very
good and good respectively.

o The curriculum enhance learning: More than 95% of students were of the opinion that
clear enhanced learning.

e The Curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (100 percent) of students
stated that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability. Overall students were
satisfied with the curriculum.

e Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 14.3 percent students
regarded that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skills and
14.3 percent of students found it as very good and 42.9 percent of students stated it as
good. Overall students were fulfilled.

e Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: More than 14.3
percent of students described the curriculum as very good for developing industry-
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oriented skills among the students, whereas 14.3 percent recommended that there is as
need for improvement in the curriculum.

e Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: More than 28.6 percent of
students descried the curriculum as very good for development entrepreneurial skills
among the students and 28.6 percent described it as good and 14.3 percent as satisfactory.
Whereas 28.6 percent recommended that there is as need for improvement in the
curriculum.

e Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of students
with 14.3 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent
and 42.9 percent claimed it as good. Whereas 28.6 percent recommended that there is as
need for improvement in the curriculum.

e Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 42.9 percent of students in the context if
co-curricular and extracurricular activates needs improvement and 42.9 percent students
stated it as good.

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 10 students of M.Tech Food
Technology programme of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 2.

Table 2: Students Feedback M.Tech Food Technology 10 Students
Excellent | Very | Good Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of Content 7(70) 2 (20) 1 (10)
Coverage and delivery 6 (60) 2 (20) 1(10) 1.(10)
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and 7 70) 2(20) 1(10)
learning outcomes
The curriculum enhance learning 770) 1 (10) 1(10) 1(10)
Curriculum is relevant for employability 3(30) 5 (50) 1(10) 1(10)
Impact of curriculum on development analytical 6 (60) 3 (30) : 1 (10)
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial 7170) 1(10) 1(10) 1(10)
oriented skills
Impact of  curriculum on developing 770) 1 (10) 1(10) 1(10)
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of 6 (60) 2 (20) 1(10) 1 (10)
students
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 3 (30) 5(50) 2 (20)
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
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=7
The curriculum enhance learning s
BEiE
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outcomes and learning outcomes
B
Coverage and delivery _—
Quiality of Content
0.0 10.020.030.040.050.060.0 70.0 80.0

e Quality of Content: 70 Percent of students stated that the quality of content is excellent
and 20 percent very good. Overall student were satisfied with quality of content. Whereas
10 percent recommended that there is as need for improvement in the Quality of Content.

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that percent respond to be as 60 percent excellent, 20 percent very good and 10
percent good. 10 percent students recommended improvement in the coverage and
delivery of the syllabus.

e Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 70 percent and 20
percent of students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very good
and good respectively. 10 percent students recommended improvement in the programme
outcomes and learning outcomes.

¢ The curriculum enhance learning: More than 80% of students were of the opinion that
clear enhanced learning.

e The Curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (90 percent) of students
stated that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability. 10 percent students
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recommended improvement for employability. Overall students were satisfied with the
curriculum.

Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 60 percent students regarded
that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skills and 30
percent of students found it as very good and 10 percent of students recommended
improvement in the curriculum on development analytical skills.

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: More than 70 percent
of students described the curriculum as excellent and 10 percent students very good for
developing industry-oriented skills among the students, whereas 10 percent
recommended that there is as need for improvement in the curriculum.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: More than 70 percent of
students described the curriculum as excellent and 10 percent students very good for
development entrepreneurial skills among the students, whereas 10 percent recommended
that there is as need for improvement in the curriculum.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of students
with 60 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent
and 20 percent claimed it as very good. Whereas 10 percent recommended that there is as
need for improvement in the curriculum.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 20 percent of students in the context if
co-curricular and extracurricular activates needs improvement and 70 percent students

stated it as very good.

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 13 students of M.Sc. Food
Technology programme of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 3.

Table 3: Students Feedback M.Sc. Food Technology 13 Students

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of Content 7(53.8) 6(46.2)
Coverage and delivery 6(46.2) 7(53.8)
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and 9(69.2) 4(30.8)
learning outcomes
The curriculum enhance learning 9(69.2) 3(23.1) 1(7.7)
Curriculum is relevant for employability 6(46.2) 3(23.1) 1(7.7) 3(23.1)
Impact of curriculum on development analytical 5(38.5) 5(38.5) 2(154) 1(7.7)
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial 2(15.4) 4(30.8) 6(46.2) Ye7)
oriented skills
Impact of curriculum on developing 6 (46.2) 1(7.7) 3(23.1)
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of 2(15.4) 5(38.5) 3(23.1) 3623.1)
students
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 5(38.5) 4(30.8) 1(7.7) 4 (30.8)

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
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Co-curriculum and extra curricular
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¢ Quality of Content: 53.8 Percent of students stated that the quality of content is
excellent and 46.2 percent very good. Overall student were satisfied with quality of
content.

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that percent respond to be as 46.2 percent excellent, 53.8 percent is very good.

e Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 69.2 percent and
30.8 percent of students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as
excellent and very good.

o The curriculum enhance learning: More than 95% of students were of the opinion that
clear enhanced learning.

e The Curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (100 percent) of students
stated that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability. Overall students were
satisfied with the curriculum.

e Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 38.5 percent students
regarded that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skills and
38.5 percent of students found it as very good and 15.4 percent of students found it as
good. Whereas 7.7 percent recommended that there is as need for improvement in the

curriculum.
A\%ﬁw
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Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: More than 15.4
percent of students described the curricuium as excellent, 30.8 percent students very good
and 46.2 percent students as good for developing industry-oriented skills among the
student.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: More than 46.2 percent of
students described the curriculum as excellent, 7.7 percent students good and 23.1
percent students satisfied for development entrepreneurial skills among the students,
Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of students
with 15.4 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as
excellent, 38.5 percent claimed it as very good, 23.1 percent student stated it as good and
23.1 percent is satisfied for curriculum.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 30.8 percent of students in the context if
co-curricular and extracurricular activates needs improvement and 69.3 percent students
stated it as very good.
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Annexure 1.4.2 (Teachers Feedback)

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students,
parents and alumni. In order to obtain the feedback a structured questionnaire was designed to
elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus.
The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section 01 includes analysis
of feedback obtained from teachers.

1. Teacher Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus
Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 03 Teachers of M.Sc.

Clinical Research programme of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in
table 1.

Table 1: Teachers Feedback M.Sc. Clinical Research 03 Teachers
Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of Content 1(33.3) 2(66.7)
Coverage and delivery 3 (100)
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and 2(66.7) 1(33.3)
learning outcomes
The curriculum enhance learning 1(33.3) 2(66.7)
Curriculum is relevant for employability £(33:3) 2 (66.7)
Impact of curriculum on development analytical 2 (66.7) 1(33.3)
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial 2(66.7) 1(33.3) I {
oriented skills |
Impact of  curriculum on  developing 1(33.3) 1(333) 1(33.3) 7
entrepreneurial skills [
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of 3 (100)
students i
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 2(66.7) 1(33.3) s

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis i




AR XU B IS T+ S YD
s R =2

Co-curriculum and extra curricular §
activities
B Needs Improvement
Impact of curriculum on students ® Satisfactery
impact of curricuium on developing = 8 Good

entrepreneurial skills 4 u Very Good
Impact of curriculum on developing
industrial oriented skills _# ® Excellent
Impact of curriculum on development
analytical

Curriculum is relevant for employabiiity w

The curriculum enhance learning

Appropriateness of programme
outcomes and learning ocutcomes

Coverage and delivery

Quality of Content

0.0 20.0 40.0 60.0 80.0 100.0 120.0

® Quality of Content: 100 Percent of teachers stated that the quality of content is
excellent and very good respectively.

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that 100 percent respond to is as very good. While not even a single teacher
recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the syllabus.

e Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 66.7 percent and
33.3 percent of teachers described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very
good and good respectively.

® The curriculum enhance learning: 100 percent of teachers were of the opinion that
clear enhanced learning.

® The Curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (100 percent) of teachers
stated that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability. Overall teachers were
satisfied with the curriculum.

¢ Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 66.7 percent teachers
regarded that the curriculum is very good for teacher developing analytical skills and 33.3
percent of teachers found it as good. Overall teachers were fulfilled.

e Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: More than 66.7
percent of teachers described the curriculum as very good for developing industry-
oriented skills among the students

¢ Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: More than 33.3 percent of
teachers descried the curriculum as very good for development entrepreneurial skills
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among the teachers and 33.3 percent described it as good. Whereas 33.3 percent
recommended that there is as need for improvement in the curriculum.
e Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of teachers
with 100 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent.
e Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: Majority of teachers with 100 percent
marked Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities of students as very good.

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 10 students of M.Tech Food
Technology programme of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 2.

Table 2: Teachers Feedback M.Tech Food Technology 05 Teachers
Excellent | Very | Good Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of Content 3 (60) 1(20) 1(20)
Coverage and delivery 3 (60) 2 (40)
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and 3 (60) 2 (40)
learning outcomes
The curriculum enhance learning 1(20) 4 (80)
Curriculum is relevant for employability 1(20) 3 (60) 1(20)
Impact of curriculum on development analytical 1 (20) 3 (60) 1(20)
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial 1(20) 3 (60) 1(20)
oriented skills
Impact of  curriculum on  developing 2 (40) 3 (60)
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of 1(20) 3 (60) 1(20)
students
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 5 (100)
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
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Quality of Content: 100 Percent of teachers stated that the quality of content is
excellent and very good respectively.

Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that 100 percent respond to is as excellent and very good. While not even a single
teacher recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the syllabus.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 60 percent and 40
percent of teachers described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very good
and good respectively.

The curriculum enhance learning: 100 percent of teachers were of the opinion that
clear enhanced learning.

The Curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (100 percent) of teachers
stated that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability. Overall teachers were
satisfied with the curriculum.

Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 60 percent teachers regarded
that the curriculum is very good for teacher developing analytical skills and 20 percent of

teachers found it as good. Overall teachers were fulfilled.
A
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® Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: More than 60 percent
of teachers described the curriculum as very good for developing industry-oriented skills

among the students

¢ Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: More than 40 percent of
teachers descried the curriculum as excellent for development entrepreneurial skills
among the teachers and 60 percent described it as very good..

e Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of teachers
with 100 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent.

¢ Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: Majority of teachers with 100 percent
marked Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities of students as very good.

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 05 Teachers of M.Sc. Food
Technology programme of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 3.

Table 3: Teachers Feedback M.Sc. Food Technology 05 Teachers f

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement

Quality of Content 3 (60) 1(20) 1(20)
Coverage and delivery 360) 2 (40)
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and 4 (80) 1(20)
learning outcomes
The curriculum enhance learning 1(20) 3 60) 1(20)
Curriculum is relevant for employability 1(20) 3 60) 1(20)
Impact of curriculum on development analytical 1 (20) 2 (40) 2 (40)
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial 1(20) 2 (40) 2 (40)
oriented skills
Impact of curriculum on developing 5(100)
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of 1(20) 3 60) 1(20) -
students
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 1(20) 4 (80)

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
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Co-curriculum and extra curricular
activities

Impact of curriculum on students

Impact of curriculum on developing
entrepreneurial skills

Impact of curriculum on developing
industrial oriented skills

Impact of curriculum on development & Needs Improvement

analytical  Satisfactory
Curriculum is relevant for employability W Good
& Very Good
The curriculum enhance learning & Excellent

Appropriateness of programme
outcomes and learning outcomes

[T

Coverage and delivery

Quality of Content

[l

o

20, -40° - 60 80:.-160 120

¢ Quality of Content: 60 Percent of teachers stated that the quality of content is excellent
and 20 percent very good. Overall student were satisfied with quality of content.

o Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that percent respond to be as 60 percent excellent and 40 percent is very good.

e Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 80 percent and 20
percent of teachers described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent
and very good. '

¢ The curriculum enhance learning: More than 95% of teachers were of the opinion that
clear enhanced learning.

e The Curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (100 percent) of teachers
stated that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability. Overall students were
satisfied with the curriculum.

¢ Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 20 percent teachers regarded
that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skiils, 40 percent of
students found it as very good and 40 percent of teachers found it as good.
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Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 20 percent of teachers
described the curriculum as excellent, 40 percent teachers very good and 40 percent
teachers as good for developing industry-oriented skills among the student.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 100 percent of teachers
described the curriculum as very good,

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of teachers
with 60 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good
and 20 percent claimed it as good.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 80 percent of teachers stated that co-

curricular and extracurricular activates it as very good.
/\\;’m\M
\©
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Report on structured feedback for design and review of svllabus

A structured feedbuck pertaining 1o design and review of the svilabus was procured from
students wlumng and wachers. Most relevant dssues like design. review and delivery of syllabus
were ancluded g questionnaire which was sent to the stakeholders, Feedback Analyvsis is
preseated i dillerent scelions as followed,

[, Students” feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 21 students of
B Tech (Mechanical Enginecring) and the analysis is presented in table |,

Table 1: Students’ Feedback

I

| Exeellent | Very ' Good - Sansfactory Needs %
- Goud ‘ Improvement I
L Qualin of Content L LEs86) T333) 419 F314.3) 1{4.8 |
Coverage and delivery | 5(25) [ 5(25) 6(30) 420 }
| of syilabus . ; __ _ | o
| Appropriatensss of | 5(23.8) ' 5(21.8) 6280) 419 ' | 1(4.8) :
- programame culcomes | |
Cand leaning outcomes ] |
“The cumeulinn 5(23.8) TS(238 333 [ HI4: {48} *;
enhances learning S p— l,_ S S— SN SESTBER
Cureizulum 15 relevant l 42 P 4(20) CAI30) A2 2i40) ;
Lforvmployabiliny | . | i ‘
Impact of curriculum | 5(23.§) | 7(33.3) T 4(19) 4(19) 1{4.%) :
| an developing ; | ';
_analyvtica) skills | ! - o N
Impact of Curricutum | 5(23 .8} C6(28.6) I 40193 6(28.6) |
on developing 2
 mdustial orienicd i ; ‘
! frapact of curticulum | S(23.8) 31438 P 628.6) 3(14.3) 4( 193
on developing |
pentrepreneural skithy © | _ |
; feapaet of currculum | 44149 419 § B3R 1Y 419} [{4.8) ‘
oy bl istic i | !
Fdevelopment of | 3 :
Swdems -_ | |
- Co-Curricular and 5(23.8) HedR] M9 H14.3) &%) |
extracurricular i 2 | |
Note! percentage 1y given in parcnthesis % ;
¥
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The Curriculum Enhance Learning
21 renponaey

Curricuium is relevant for empioyability
24 resprrney

‘mpact of Curriculum on developing analytical skills
Jirzspatises

K. Gusrﬂn uniaty
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impact of Curriculum on deve
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Quulity of content: 28 6 %, Siudents tound the guality to be excellent and 33.3 % students foyund
vy good and 14,39, students Hked as good whereas 4.8 % students thought of a need 1o
ENprovenent,

Coverage and delivery of syllabus: 25% siudents found it excellent another 25%, found it as
very good. 30% students found it as good, 20% found it satisfactory and 4.8 %, thought a need of
oY Cment.

Appropriatenesy of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 23 §9; students found it
excetient another 23.8%, found it as vury good, 28.6% students found it as good, 19% found it
satisfactory and 4.8 9, thought a need of improvement.

The eurriculum enhances fearning: 23 8% students found i excellent another 23.89%4 'f‘nm%d it
43 very good, 33.3% students found it as good. 14.3% found it satisfactory and 4.8 ¥, thought a
need of improvemont

Curricalum is relevant for employabitity: 20% students found it excellent another 20%, tound
as vony pood, 30%, students found it as goud, 202 found 1t satisfactory and 10 %, thought a
need of mproventen,

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills:23 8%, students found it excellent
another 33.3% found it as very good, 19% students found it as good. 19% found it satisfactory
and 4.8 " thought 2 need of improvement.

Impact of Curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills:23 3% students found it
exeellent another 28 6%, found it as very good, 19% students found i as good, 28.6% found éL
satistactory
Impact of curriculom on developing entrepreneurial skills:23.R% students found it excellent
another 14.3% found it as very good, 28.6% students found it as good, [4.3% found it
satisfactory and 19 4, thought a need of improvement

Empact of curriculum on holistic development Students: 19% siudenis found it excellent
anathier 19%q found it as very good, 38.1% students found it as good, 19% found it satisfaclory
and X % thoughr o need of tmprovement.

Co-Curricular and extracurricular activities:23.8%% students found it excellent another 23.8%,
found it as very good, 19% studenis found it as good, 14.3% found it satisfactory and 19 %
thaught 4 need of improvement,
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Afaming

feedback on des; £n and review

of syliabus and other

facilities of the universiey

Phi- 0183-2+50U0 55,
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Fatuity Competence
S e T

& Esenlary
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& Batwlacinry
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Coperation and Support received by Office mambaers
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Acagdermic Ambiernice at KOGPTY

Soppnnssas

Project Guidance

3 rEsponges

Tramving and Placement Support
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Library Facilities
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Alumni Association/Network of o friends

Frespnenes

& Locallen

& vory Gaoe

2 Gopn

& Sarsiacior,

@ Nesgs BTN Cemesar)

Orveralt rating of Lniversity

S resnansey

& Frvelon

B Very Sooc

& Goog

& Sanstactor,

@ Hesds inpovemsn:

Fee Structure: 40 o, students found it excellent. 20% students found it very good, 209 studdents
found it good, 20m; students were satisfied

Infrastructure facilities: 20% students found 1 excellent, 60% students tound it very good,
20% students thought that there i a need of improvement,

Lab facilities in department: 20 v, students found i exvellent, 40% studenis found it very
good, 20, students found it good. 20% siudents were satisfred ]

Faculty competence: 80% students found it excellent, 209 students found it very pood
Yy

Cooperation and support received by office members: 80% students found it excellent, 200,
students tound i very good

Updated curriculum: >0 o students found it exeellent, 0% smdents found it very good. 46%;
strdents found it goud.

hnical
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Academig ambience at IKGPTU: a0, students found i excellent, 40 students found i very
iﬁ}ml :
Praject guidance: 60% smdents found it excellent, 20% sudents found 1t VETY good, 20%
students found iy goodd. :
Training and placement support: 24 Y students found it exeellent, 20% srudents found it very
good, 20 students found i good and 40% studenis Were satistied. 2

Library facilities: 19 % students foung it excellent and 20% studengs found it good

Canteen facilities: 20 Yo students found it excellent, 20% students found it Yery good, 200,
students found it paod
Hoatel facilities; 40 », students found y excellent, 209 studeny found it good and 20%, students
were sanstied. 204 students thoughr that there 15 4 need of improvement,
Computer facilities: 40 % smidents found iy excellent, 20% studenis found it very good 2%
students found it good and 29v, students were satigfied f
Internet and Wi-Fy- 20 % students found it excellent. 20% students found it very good, 40%,
students thoughi thay there B8 i need for impravemen,
Sports facilities: 40 % students found i excelisng, 209, students found iy very good 20%
students found i good and 20% students were satisfied, |

:
Cultural facilities: 20 students found 11 excellent, 40% students found it very good 40°%,
students found it poad. '
Medical facilities: 20 o, students found it excelient 60% students found it good and 20%
students were satisfied,
Grievances redressel mechanism: 20% students found 1t excelient another 20% found 1T858 Vory
£00d, 20"« students found if as good, 20% found it satisfactory and 20 9; thought a need of
Improvemient,
Alumni association/Network of old friends: 40% students tound it excellent another 20%
lound it as very good. 40% students found it as good,
Overall rating of university: 20% students found it excellent another 60% found it as very
oo, 20% students found it as good.
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Lo Teachers” foedback on design and review af ¢ vilabus,

S "M?é"bie e 3: Teachers foe ers feedback on Design ar and Review of wof Syllabus _":_:_:—"M__J
&xceiiem  Very Good | Good 152 Sa{asfat:torv ] Needs !
| T . b Improvement |
|Gty of Content 3657 T N N —
L{Jverage and delwerv uf ?_ P 3{100) i § ! i
| syllabus i J i L ' |
...... . ) o MR, £ o R EE seriatperran L Fo e
! Appropriateness of | 6.7) 1333} —[ —]
| pregramme outcomes f | ‘ ! f
and learning outcomes 4' _________ S R R
| The curriculum 10333 | 2f66.7) | g |
| enhances learning e e TR S O, S
Cusrmlum is relevant | T 2{66.7} i 1{33.3) i ?- i
for employability - S R . SE— p—— ]
i impact of curriculum on i 'I-E{Gaﬁ.?] | 1{33.3) i i i
 developing analytical | i F I ! |
L s S o
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Coverage and Delivery of Syllabus
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Currisgium s relevant for employability
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Quality of contene:s6.7 1, Teachers found the quality to be exceflent and 33.3 % Teachersliked

H

s Lo
Coverage and delivery of svltabus: 100% Teachersfound it 48 YOIy gond

Appropriatcness of Programme ouvicomes and learning outcomes: 66 7% Teachersfound it
exeetlont another 33,39, leachers found it as 2o,

Fhe curriculum enhances fearning:33 39, Teachersfound it exeellent another 66,79,
Teachersiound it ag very good.

Curricalam is relevant for employa bility:66.7% Teac hersfound it as very gond, 33.39
Teachers found it as good, z
Impact of curriculum op developing analytica) skills:66,7% Teachers found it as very good,

13.3% Teachers found & as good,

Impact of Curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 100% Teachers found it ay ;
Very gogd,

Impact of corriculum on developing entre preneurial skills: 10094 Teachersfound it as VErY:
eood,
fmpact of carriculum na holistic develuping Students:66.70, Teachersfound it as very good,

33.3% Teachers found it as goud

Co-Curriculur and extracurricular activities: 33 v, Teachery found it excellent another
66.7% Teachers found i as good,
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2 Aiﬁm ini Fesdhack from BCa students

Majority of the aemni students of BCA have s, bmitted excelient feegback on IKGPTU Carrpus, Some
fiave given Yery good and good fesdhack. 4 very few have showsn needs improvement, This shews
that the alumn of BCA feeis satisfied with the infrastructure ang working of IKGPTU Campus,

| ' | - | Needs
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b : S S | " e = — Sisicy ;
b m-_...ww—..—__»—— m-.-....--.m-......,......-m..-.. S RN q.__w-__“_a..\____m__a—.—w,.,
S S 3 Y R N
Infrastructure  Facllities B 3 1] _ 5 |

| ! o Eopice ?
 Lab facilities in o rtment 2 2 | i
~99 facliities | TERIment. — _—3—+ e _L e ]

 Fac ulty Competence
i Coperation and Support recei

: membersg i | i
Updated Curiculam B i 2| 2]

...... SR WY (Y EEE sl L
Training and piacoment Support - S -~
| Uibrary Facilities - _ ‘ 2 B »

Sport Facilities 2] 1| L 1
e el e i o I .| T e I s 24
Eultur&i&ctivities 3 j i ) f _ “—"i
e e et~ S SN
Medical Facilities R e S A 1 R —
 Grievances redre: al mechanism e | I .= W T ) 1
Alumni Association/Network ofoidfriends| — | 1l 3 *' ..... — -
LOedlirtng ofuniversty ~ |~ 1 S Y SO —
|
iy '["&\_Chnical ;

.;j,»mpl.ls‘
crnic College.
+ p.0.Chheharta,

F e o 1 g
L Near Gi S Ty

iral Punis
. K. Gujral Pt
Vf University /i

. iimn. -
- i}l Arr‘triksaga' 443 Lo .4, 7087364656
b Phi- 0183-cu9v~
7 F o

b2



Fee Structure

Infrastructure FacHitios
A rapeseg

Lab faciities in department
4 rasponges

Ph:- 018

Near GinLIL

Amritsar-145:

B Exoelen {
@ very Gaog i
i Gogd

B Sausiacirny
B riceds improvement

B Trcaiien

& very Gooy

& Goog

& Satsfacion

@ Nends improvement

B Exceiian

& Very Good

# Good

@ Saustactory

& hesas Iigroernen;

echnical

Apus,

c College,
0.Chheharta,

& "‘.jabA
3-2450034, 7087364656

G 3



BCulty Competence
B el R

[
4

@& Esedtiang

B Very Goog

% Gooy

& Sanstacion

& rieoos b ovement

Coperation and Support received by Office mambers

& rpspahmesy

Updated Curiculam
2 rERhonsen

Expmiine
8 very Gong
& Gong
E 2 Salsfastary
& nesds improveras

B Evceilent

& Very Goos

€ Gogd

B Savstacion

& Nesss mproveman

=t Technical
ampus,
College,

7 0.Chheharta,

o
an.

10D Fg

L34, 7087364656

Near GND-.
Amrilsar- g
Phi- 0183-240U




Academic Ambience at IKG P TU

4 mrsoanses

B Croapen

& ven fioup

B Goos

8 Savstacton,

& resos Improvamen:

Proiect Guidance

4 rEnpannee

@ Sroedien

© very Gosg

2 Gend

@ Sabistaciory

& Neads g cversens

Training sna Placemaent Support

S fenpongen

& Focolan

& Very Good

& Gaoy

. Salistactory

@ reecs liprovernan:

ch n:u':a"

| K. Gujrs
Univers

L/lf/ Amritsar-14.51V2 34, 7087

Ph:- 0183-2

4¢



Lirary Facilities

Jrsn ey

Cartteen Facilities
# 1B gne

Hostel Facilitips
2 renpchses

B Ceoniien

& Very Gooy

i G0y

B Satistaciery

& News lmprovemant

& Excojons

& Vary Gong

& Gosa

& Satisfactory

@ riosos Imzrsidemen:

& ficopeny

& Very Soon

¥ Goog

@ Satisfactary

& rosds nprovement

. K. Gujrat 77
University

ampus,
College,
Ohheharta,

Near GNC« . " " iab.
A s 3. 2450034, 7087364650

H

Gc



Computer Facilitiog
#rpe IS Y

& Eecolion

& Ver. Goos

F Goog

B Savsmeotor,

B Nescs improveman:

Irternet and Wis

&

H fises

@ Evcalan

@ very Gong

& Goo

‘ 3%&@0:;

@ Needs fmpio vesrnEnt

Sport Facilities

4 e

& Ercnlen

& very St

@ Good

& Sanstacion

B re® mprovenient

L}Lf 0n s hul34, 7087364656
2y Phi- 0183-2-5ut34,




o ¥
utural A tivitiog
4 regionsae

& Exrelfars

] Yy Soog

B sont

& Saustasion,

& Pieoge Impravement

Medicar Faoiliting

4 fenponees

@& Eeoaten

& Very Soce

@ Good
L

B rooos I o mmen;

{f‘ .'__,‘ e .
PTOVEnces redreasal m echanism

qrsanen 585

® Excoliom

& Goos

@ Satstacion

B Nosds Inpravement

\. K. Gujrat *

University =

Jmjab.

Lk I F T,y




Alupy ASSaciation/n
4 eEninaes

2LWork of pig friends

Overan rating of university

Flesnonges

b

@ Excaiian

& Very Goog

& Coug

E 553%&&?5!‘;

& reoos Introvemant

& Ercelian

s W!'{ Crao

& Goog

& Satstacigry

& riosce I rsvemen;

~ollege,
2. .Chheharta,

¥ lzéi;ﬁ-;'-'-;a; S0Ls4, fi08?364656

U



3. Feedback frem Teachers
Sverzli fesdback of the teachers on the design and review of syllabus is VEry good. Some of the

reachers have given excellent resgonses. This shows that the teachers are satisfisd with the dasign
and review of syllabus,

Table 3: Teacher Feedback
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n Feedback received from Atumni, spudents and teachers for Design and Review

of Syllabus
abus wWas obtained from alumni, studenis

from different stakeholders 2 structured
analysis of

Report ©

garding design and review of syl
tain the feedbatk
ponses. next section presents the

The feedback &
and rapchers in oroer o cbh

queaz'zamaire Was designed 19 pel the res

teedback elicited from different stakehakders,

1. Alumni reedback from B.Tech. CSE students
ass out crudents of 8.Tech. CsE. Table 1 shows

the responses received from alumni fof different attributes and facilities. from the table itis
clearly shown that 45 % alumni agreed that fee structure is very good- Only 1 alumnusd
jound fee ctructure 19 pe satisfactory- grom the table it 15 clearty visible that most of the
alumni who participaied in feedback process have given excellent, very good and good

g with the gacilities gravi’ded

cespanse Tor the different attributes. pverall alumni are satisfie

The alumii teedback was collected from 20 P

in the Campus,
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2. Student Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus B.Tech. CSE

The student feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 30 students of
g Tech. CSE. Table 2 shows the responses received from students on design and review of
syllabus. From the table itis clearly shown that 17 students out of the participated students
have given very good for the quality of centent and 10 students have given excellent for the
same attribute, Regarding coverage and delivery of syllabus 16 students have selected very
good for this attribute and 11 have selected excellent. Overall students are satisfied with the
coverage and delivery of syllabus. Only one student has given needs improvement for the
caid attribute. Regarding impact of curriculum on holistic development of students 22
students out of 30 have selected excellent and very good optien for this attribute. Overall
from the table we can conciude that students have given very good feedback for the
differsnt attributes.

Table 2: Student Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus B.Tech. CSE
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3. Student Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus M.Tech. CSE

The student feedback was collected from 2 students of M.Tech. CSE. Table 3 shows the
responses recelved from studentson design and review of syllabus M.Tech, CSE. From the
table it is clearly shown that most of the students are satisfied with the design and revzew of
syliabus. From the table it is clearly vicible that the students who participated in feedback

process have given excellent, very

good and good response for the different attributes.

Overall M.Tech. CSE students are satisfied with the design and review of syllabus.

Table 3: Student Feedback on Design and Review of Svliabus M.Tech. TSE
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4. Teachers feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus CSE

Teachers feedback on design and analysis of syllabus waselicited from 6 faculty members of
the campus for B.Tech. CSE and M Tech. CSE Programme. From the table it is shown that
regarding quality of content 4 faculty members have given very good response and 2 facu%ty
members have given excelient. Similarly, same response has been received in the case of
coverage and delivery of syllabus. Faculty members found good impact of curriculum on
employability, on developing employability skills, on developing analytical skills, on
developing industrial ariented skills, on developing entrepreneurial skilis and on developing holistic
development of students. Overall faculty is satisfied with the Design and Review of Syllabus
B.Tech. CSE and M.Tech. CSE

Table 4: Student Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus B.Tech. CSE and

M.Tech. CSE
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Report on Feedback from Alum ni, Students and Teachers for Design and Review of Syliabus for

BLA

The feedback from the Alwmni, Students and Teachers for design and review of Syllabus was obtained.

Mext sechon presents the analysis of feedhack from

1. Student Feedback from BCA Students:

the various stakehoiders.

(verall response of the feedback submitted by BCA students on the design and review of sylfabus is

good.
cusmitted needs bmprovement feedback. This shows
gesign and review of syllabus.

that

tome of the students have given very good snd excellent feedback. A few students have
the students of BCA are satisfied with

Table 1: Student Feedback
TR —— ey 2 B .
i Needs :;
g Excellent Very Good Good | Satisfactory improvement Othars
“qualtyofContent 3| 7] s} 0 I
| Coverage and Delivery of Syliabus 1 R 8 2 1
Appmpriatmes; of programme
2 4 1% | 2 1
putcame and learning outcomes | :
FEEETVERELORRCS S —PEPPEEES — Wi ..r»:w ------------
| The Curriculum Enhance Learning 2 &1 101 1 1
Curriculum is relevant for employability | z 4 7 4 3 !
1mpaq of Cur_riwtum on developing : 3 i 3 3 5 |
analytical skills ; |
................. . e —
impact of Curriculum on developing i 3 3 8 3 4
industrial oriented skills |
impact of Curriculum on developing ' i
: 2 4 i 6 2
entrepreneurial Skills ) i _ i
fmpact of Curriculum on holistic 1 & 6 8 Ly 3
davelgpment of students o _ _M;
Co-Curricular and Extra Curricufar ; 5 % 3 5 4 5 : 1|
activities I S S—

Ph:- 018.-
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# Coot

@ Sotsiaciory

@ tieeds improvement

Sriatengss of programme outcome and learning outcomes
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@ very Good
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10/14/21, 3:38 PM Structured Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus from Employers

Structured Feedback on Design and Review of
Syllabus from Employers

Department of Computer Science and Engineering

Email *

Name of the company *

Code Optimal Solutions Pvt Ltd

Name of the person giving feedback *
Dilpreet Sin_gh _____

Designation of person giving feedback *

Development Manager

Contact Number *

08360602121

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical
University Ar--its=r Campus,

Inside G- neic College,

Near GMi 3. Chheharta,
/ A miritsar iab. -
e Phi- 0183-24 54 /387364656 S 5

I dsry

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1kGuF253mthqzMC30b FLS4XPUvZZOXS4UISFMJsi61-0/edititresponse=ACYDBN]_TiXPINxCIEdGMvsjoV7ni... 1/5



10/14/21, 3:38 PM Structured Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus from Employers

Curriculum is comprehensive and cover wide range of subjects in the area of Computer
Science and Engineering *

Strongly Agree

Agree
Neither Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

() Strongly Disagree

Program Outcomes and Learning Outcomes well Defined *

3 Strongly Agree
@ Agree
Neither Agree nor Disagree
1 Disagree

b

__» Strongly Disagree

Curriculum is relevant for need of Local Industry *

Strongly Agree

( Agree

"\ Neither Agree nor Disagree
;} Disagree

oy

L Strongly Disagree

bi’s

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1kGuF2S3mth qzMC30bFLS4XPUVZZOXS4UISFMJsI61 -0O/editéresponse=ACYDBN]_TiXPINXCIEdGMvsjoV7ni... 2/5



10/14/21, 3:38 PM Structured Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus from Employers

Curriculum is relevant for need of Global Industry *

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither Agree nor Disagree

Disagree

e

Strongly Disagree

Curriculum is relevant for Manufacturing Sector *

{_ strongly Agree
Agree
(_ Neither Agree nor Disagree

(® Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Curriculum is relevant for Service Sector *

@ Strongly Agree

() Agree
Neither Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

8 Amiritsar Ajab.

o ;Eﬂ Phi- 0183-24 50054, 7087364656 s

hitps://docs.google.com/forms/d/1kGuF2S53mthqzMC30bFLS4XP UvZZOXS4UISFMJsI61-0/editiresponse=ACYDBNj_TiXPINxCIEdGMvsjoV7ni...  3/5



10/14/21, 3:38 PM Structured Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus from Employers

The Curriculum Enhance Analytical Skills *

P

Strongly Agree

Agree

o Neither Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The Curriculum Enhance Industry oriented Skills *

@ Strongly Agree
) Agree

Neither Agree nor Disagree
" ) Disagree

"

() strongly Disagree

The Curriculum Develops Entrepreneurial Abilities *

Strongly Agree
Agree
() Neither Agree nor Disagree |

@ Disagree %

(_) Strongly Disagree

<3

hitps://docs.google.com/forms/d/1kGuF2S3mthgzMC30bFLS4XPUVZZOXS4UISFMJsI61 -0/edit#fresponse=ACYDBN]_TiXPINxCIEdGMvsjoV7ni... 4/5



10/14/21, 3:38 PM Structured Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus from Employers

The Curriculum Focuses on Holistic Development of the Student *

¢+ Strongly Agree

Agree
+ Neither Agree nor Disagree
© " Disagree

. Strongly Disagree

!. K SLHrs T P
niverare - njab Technical

Insi : sar Campus,
A Near ' #=hnic College,
~.Q.Chheharta,

it=1n]

4& LR & P (LW LT "087364656

59

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1 kGuF2S3mthqzMC30bFLS4XPUVZZOXS4UISFMJsI61 -Oleditéresponse=ACYDBN]_TiXPINXCIEdGMvsjoV7ni...  5/5



10/14/21, 3:39 PM Structured Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus from Employers

Structured Feedback on Design and
Review of Syllabus from Employers

2 responses

Pubiish analytics

Name of the company

2 responses

Grazitti Interactive

Code Optimal Solutions Pvt Ltd

Name of the person giving feedback

2 responses

Sandeep Supehia

Dilpreet Singh

Designation of person giving feedback

2 responses

Team lead

. K. Gujral Punjab Technical
niversit: fner Campus,

=oiinic College,
~i 2.0.Chhehara,

Development Manager

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1kGu F2S3mthgzMC30bFLS4XPUVZZOXS4UISFMJsI61-0/viewanalytics

115



10/14/21, 3:39 PM Structured Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus from Employers

Contact Number

2 responses

7696492326

08360602121

Curriculum is comprehensive and cover wide range of subjects in the area
of Computer Science and Engineering

Z responses

& Strongly Agree

& Agree

%! Neither Agree nor Disagree
& Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Program Outcomes and Learning Outcomes well Defined

2 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

i Neither Agree nor Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

: Strongly Agree i
1(50%) K. Gujral Punjab Technical

University Ar ar Campus,

—olvieohnic Cailege‘!'

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1 kGUF2S3mthqzMC30bFLS4XPUVZZOXS4UISFMJsIB1 -ONviewanalytics

2/5
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Curriculum is relevant for need of Local Industry ;

2 responses

@ Strongly Agree

& Agree

% Neither Agree nor Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree |
1 (50%) '

Curriculum is relevant for need of Global Industry

Z responses

& Strongly Agree

& Agree

# Neither Agree nor Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Curriculum is relevant for Manufacturing Sector

2 responses

@ Strongly Agree

& Agree

: Neither Agree nor Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

l. K.

Gujral Punizh Technical

Univ npuUs,
in - College,
) Chheharts.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1 kGuFZSSmthszCSObFLS4XPUvZZOX54UISFMJsI61-0:‘viewanalyﬂcs 3/5



10/14/21, 3:39 PM Structured Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus from Employers

Curriculum is relevant for Service Sector

2 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

& Neither Agree nor Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

The Curriculum Enhance Analytical Skills

2 responses

@ Strongly Agree

Neither Agree nor Disagree & Agree
-1 (50%) - # Neither Agree nor Disagree

@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

The Curriculum Enhance Industry oriented Skills

2 responses

& Strongly Agree

& Agree

= Neither Agree nor Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

l. K. Gujral Punizh
University Ao s
Inside C

Near

Amritss:

SA50US4, 7087364656

S Y

V4
htlps:.fr’docs.google.oom.-‘formsfdﬁkGuFZSSmthszCSObFLS4XPﬁvZZOXS4U ISFMJsIB1-0fviewanalytics
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ey A Review of Sylabus from Employers

The Curriculum Develops Entrepreneurial Abilities

2 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

€" Neither Agree nor Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Neither Agree nor Disagree
1(50%) .

The Curriculum Focuses on Holistic Development of the Student !g

2 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

£ Neither Agree nor Disagree

@ Disagree _;
@ Strongly Disagree |

P (100%)

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy
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I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University
Main Campus
Department of Hotel Management

Ref.No. MC&RKQ.‘..‘(\.S‘.’).\QO\\I D-8\-A Dated \\&.‘QQL{\

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students,
parents and Stakeholder. In order to obtain the feedback a structured questionnaire was designed
to elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery of
syllabus. The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section 01 includes
analysis of feedback obtained from students. Section 02 covers the analysis of feedback obtained
from parents. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from Stakeholders.

1. Stakeholder Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 03 stakeholders related to
Hospitality Industry. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1.

Table 1: Feedback Hotel Management 03 Stakeholders
Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement

Quality of Content 3(100)

Coverage and delivery 3(100)

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and | 3(100)

learning outcomes

The curriculum enhance learning 2(66.7) 1(33.3)

Curriculum is relevant for employability 1(33.3) | 2(66.7) ]

Impact of curriculum on development | [(33.3) 1(33.3) T 1(33.3)

analytical

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial | 1(33.3) 2(66.7)

oriented skills

Impact of curriculum on  developing 3(100)

entrepreneurial skills 3 “

Impact of curriculum on holistic development | 3(100)

of students ‘\
| _Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 3(100) ]
' Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis j

N )\ Head
/.}’\\\%epurtmcm of Hotel Managemen!
IKG PTU Main Compus
(o nurthala-144603



® Needs

Improvement

Co-curriculum and extra curricular activities  prmms , rETe e IR R ‘
m Satisfactory

Impact of curriculum on students ® Good

. . m Very Good
Impact of curriculum on developing

entrepreneurial skills

Impact of curriculum on developing

’
industrial oriented skills _—-—
l

Impact of curriculum on development

analytical _

Curriculum is relevant for employability |

The curriculum enhance learning

Appropriateness of programme outcomes
and learning outcomes S S

Coverage and delivery

Quality of Content

o
N
o
ey
o
D
o
(o]
o
—
o
o

e Quality of Content: 100 Percent of Stakeholderss stated that the quality of content is
excellent.

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that 100 percent respond to is as Excellent.

o Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 100 percent of
Stakeholders described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as Excellent in
nature.

e The curriculum enhance learning: 66.7 and 33.3 percent of Stakeholders said that
curriculum enhance learning it is excellent and very good respectively.

e The Curriculum is relevant for employability: 33.3 percent of Stakeholders stated that
curriculum is Excellent, whereas 66.7 percent said its Good for gaining the
employability.

(\\
/ \Ohan
Purtment of \ o
D)A\Q}X ment of Hotel Managemer:
/ IKG PTU Main Compus
z, " 1 G
inurthala-144607




Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: Equally 33.3 percent
Stakeholders regarded that the curriculum is excellent, very good and good for students
for developing analytical skills

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 333 percent of
Stakeholders desceribed the curriculum as excellent and 667 percent stated it was very
good tor developing industry-oriented skills among the students.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 100 percent of

Stakeholders descried the curriculum as very good for development entrepreneurial skills
among the students.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: All Stakeholders
marked 100 percent to curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent
and 42.9 percent claimed it as good. Whereas 28.6 percent recommended that there s as
need for improvement in the curriculum.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 100 percent Stakeholders were of good
opinion n the context if co-curricular and extracurricular activates.

4l
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I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University
Main Campus
Department of Hotel Management

Ref.No. [KGL.TULHLY D - 8 Dated (t(/f;/,.? 2/

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students,
parents and alumni. In order to obtain the feedback a structured questionnaire was designed to
elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus.
The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section 01 includes analysis

ﬂ of feedback obtained from students. Section 02 covers the analysis of feedback obtained from

parents. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from Teacher.

1. Teacher Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 03 Teachers of Bachelors in

Hotel Management & Catering Technology programme of the department. Analysis of the
feedback is presented in table 1.

Table 1: Teacher Feedback Hotel Management 03 Teacher ]
Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Needs
Good Improvement
uality of Content RRICIUY
Coverage and delivery 3(100)

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and | 3(100)
learning outcomes

The curriculum enhance learning 2(60.7) W”—M

. . - T — T =7z 7 | —
Curriculum is relevant for em hloyability 1(33.3) 2(66.7)

Impact of curriculum on development 1(33.3) 1(33.3) 1(33.3)

analytical

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial 1(33.3) 2(66.7)

oriented skills

Impact  of curriculum  on  developing 3(100)

entrepreneurial skills

Impact of curriculum on holistic development | 3(100)
of students
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 3(100)

_Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

Department of Hotel Management

[KG PTU Main Compus
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m Needs
AT A T ST ASEN SAIS RTSE S S Improvement

m Satisfactory

Co-curriculum and extra curricular activities

impact of curriculum on students " Good

m Very Good
Impact of curriculum on developing

entrepreneurial skills

Impact of curriculum on developing
industrial oriented skills

|

Impact of curriculum on development
analytical

Curriculum is relevant for employability s

The curriculum enhance learning

Appropriateness of programme outcomes
and learning outcomes

Coverage and delivery

Quality of Content

e Quality of Content:

100 Percent of Teachers stated that the quality of content is
excellent.

Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that 100 percent respond to is as Excellent.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 100 percent of
Teachers described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as Excellent in nature.

The curriculum enhance learning: 66.7 and 33.3 percent of Teachers said that
curriculum enhance learning it is excellent and very good respectively.

The Curriculum is relevant for employability: 33.3 percent of teachers stated that

curriculum is Excellent, whereas 66.7 percent said its Good for gaining the
employability.
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Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: Equally 33.3 percent teachers
regarded that the curriculum is excellent, very good and good for students for developing
analytical skills

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 33.3 percent of
teachers described the curriculum as excellent and 66.7 percent stated it was very good
for developing industry-oriented skills among the students.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 100 percent of teachers
descried the curriculum as very good for development entrepreneurial skills among the
students.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: All teachers marked
100 percent to curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent and 42.9
percent claimed it as good. Whereas 28.6 percent recommended that there is as need for
improvement in the curriculum.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 100 percent teachers were of good
opinion in the context if co-curricular and extracurricular activates.

o | Head
Department of Hotel Management

iKG PTU Main Compus
surthala-144603
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m Needs
Improvement
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-
i ——— m Satisfactory

Co-curriculum and extra curricular activities

Impact of curriculum on students e ® Good

Impact of curriculum on developing m Very Good

entrepreneurial skills

Impact of curriculum on developing
industrial oriented skills

Impact of curriculum on development
analytical

Curriculum is relevant for employability ;
|
|

The curriculum enhance learning sy

Appropriateness of programme outcomes
and learning outcomes

Coverage and delivery

Quality of Content

0 20 40 60 80 100

e Quality of Content: 76.2 & 19 Percent of students stated that the quality of content is
excellent and very good respectively. Where 4.8 percent described it as good. Overall
student were satisfied with quality of content

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is

found that 76.2 percent respond to be as excellent and 23.8 percent as very good. While

not even a single student recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the
syllabus.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 38.1 percent and

33.3 percent of students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as

excellent & very good respectively whereas 28.6 percent students felt it was good.

The curriculum enhance learning: 9.5 & 66.7 percent student termed learning as

excellent and very good respectively.

The Curriculum is relevant for employability: Mixed response were received where

19,238 and 19 percent students felt it was excellent, very good and good. Overall the
students were of satisfactory opinion.
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. Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 333 percent students
regarded that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skills and

;'\ P S Q N Y 1t ac a

52.4 percent of students found it as very good and 14.3 percent of students stated it as
good. Overall students were fulfilled.

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: More than 50 percent
of students described the curriculum as excellent for developing industry-oriented skills
among the students. Overall 100 % students were satisfied with the curriculum.

Impact of curriculum on developing entreprencurial skills: 14.3 percent of students

descried the curriculum as excellent for development entrepreneurial skills among the

students and 57.1 percent described it as very good and 4.8 percent said it was good
along with 23.8 percent students who felt it was satisfactory.

e Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of students
with 66.7 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent
and 14.3 percent claimed it as very good with 19 percent who said it was good.

e Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 14.3 & 57.1 percent students felt that

co-curriculum and extra curricular activities are of excellent and very good nature. Where

19 percent students felt it require improvement.
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|.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Mohali Campus 1
1.4.2 Feedback processes of the institution may be classified as follows: (10)

Feedback collected and analysed: )

Feedback Feedback Feedback Feedback [Impact of Feedback [Impact of Feedback [Impact of

Feedback [Coverage and [Appropriateness of Feedback [The [Curriculum is curriculum on curriculum on Feedback [Impact of curriculum on Wholistic Feedback [Co-

[Quality of the Delivery of the Program outcomes and | curriculum relcvant for developing analytical developing industry curriculum on developing development of the curricular and extra-|

Parameter {content] syllabus] Learning ouicomes] enhances learning] e:nﬁployabﬁli_&ty] skills] _ orienie_q_skl\ls] entrepreneurial abilities] student] curricular activities] |Average

Excelent % 18% 3% 1% 22% 14% 16% , 17% 18%
23% 28% 2%

25% 22%
37%

3
Good -ﬂmﬂﬂ a1% 35% £ I = 37%
Satisfactory _M_M_Eﬁ-% 1% ﬂﬂ 18%
Need Improvment mmn_ﬂ_ﬂ_ﬂ” 6%

/% :

Academic Coordinator
\‘K"Gs.\jral-PunjabTeéhn‘icd\ University
Mohali Campus-1

Director
I.K.Gujral-Punjab Tech

5

x
»
&
&I

5%
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Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from
students, alumni and teachers. In order to obtain the feedback, a structured questionnaire
was designed to elicit the responses regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and
delivery of syllabus. The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in three sections.
Section | includes analysis of feedback obtained from students. Section 2 covers the analysis
of feedback obtained from teachers. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback obtained
from alumni.

1. Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus
Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 29 students of B-Arch, M-
Arch & M-Planning of the institute. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1.

Table 1: Students’ Feedback
Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of content 8(27.6) 9(31) 7(24.1) | 4(13.8) 1(3.4)
Coverage and delivery of | 9(31) 6(20.7) 6(20.7) | 6(20.7) 2(6.9)
syllabus
Appropriateness of | 8(27.6) 5(17.2) 9(31) 6(20.7) 1(3.4)
programme outcomes
and learning outcomes
Curriculum enhances | 7(24.1) 8(27.6) 10(34.5) | 1(3.4) 3(10.3)
learning
Curriculum is relevant for | 5(17.2) 10(34.5) 7(24.1) | 5(17.2) 2(6.9)
employability
Impact of curriculum on | 6(20.7) 9(31) 8(27.6) | 4(13.8) 2(6.9)
developing analytical
skills
Impact of curriculum on | 7(24.1) 5(17.2) 9(31) 6(20.7) 2(6.9)
developing industry-
oriented skills
Impact of curriculum on | 7(24.1) 3(10.3) 10(34.5) | 6(20.7) 3(10.3)
developing
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of curriculum on | 5(17.2) 7(24.1) 10(34.5) | 5(17.2) 2(6.9)
holistic development of
students
Co-curricular and | 8(27.6) 4(13.8) 11(37.9) | 3(10.3) 3(10.3)
extracurricular activities
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

* Quality of Content: 59 percent of students stated that the quality of content is
excellent and very good. Where, 24 percent describes it is good_and, 14 percen

Director
ILK.GPT.U
Mohali Campus-ii

Lt
S 2

Yo



described it as satisfactory, Only 3 percent students suggested for improvement.
Overall students were satisfied with the quality of content.

e Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: In the context of coverage and delivery of the
syllabus, it is found that 52 percent respond to it as excellent & very good and 42
percent good & satisfactory. Only 7 percent suggested for further improvement.

e Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 45 percent of
students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent and
very good along with 52 percent students found outcomes to be good and
satisfactory.

e Curriculum enhances learning: 52 percent students were of the view that curriculum
is well designed and enhances learning along with 38 percent of the view that it is
good and satisfies there learning skills. Just 10 percent thought the improvement can
be done in this.

e Curriculum is relevant for employability: Majority (75 percent) students curriculum
is relevant for gaining the employment.

e Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 21 percent students considered
that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skills and 31
percent found it very good and 42 percent of students stated it as good and
satisfactory.

e Impact of curriculum on developing industry-oriented skills: More than 41 percent
of students described the curriculum as excellent or very good for developing
industry oriented skills among the students whereas 7 percent recommended that
there is a scope for improvement in curriculum.

e Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 34 percent student
claimed that curriculum is excellent for developing entrepreneurial skills among the
students. 55percent described it as good and satisfactory.

e Impact of curriculum on holistic development of students: Majority (41 percent) of
student marked curriculum for holistic development of students as excellent whereas
51 percent claimed it as good and satisfactory.

e Co-curricular and extracurricular activities: In the context of co-curricular and
extracurricular activities 42 percent found it to be excellent and 48 percent
considered it to be good and satisfactory, 10 percent asked for improvement.

Teachers’ Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback faculty members of the department have been obtained regarding design and
review of syllabus of three programs offered by the institute, namely B-Arch, M-Arch and
M-Planning. Feedback was collected from 9 faculty members for B-Arch, 5 for M-Arch, 4
for M- Planning. Course wise analysis of the feedback is presented in tables 2.1, 2.2 and
2.3

Table 2.1: Teacher’s Feedback for B-Arch

Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory | Needs
Good _~ Improvement ,
|
(LU
Director
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Quality of content 3(33.3) 4(44.4) 0 2(22.2) 0
Coverage and delivery of | 3(33.3) 4(44.4) 1(11.1) | 1(11.1) 0
syllabus
Appropriateness of | 2(22.2) 5(55.6) 1(11.1) | 1(11.1) 0
programme outcomes and
learning outcomes
Curriculum enhances | 2(22.2) 4(44.4) 2(22.2) | 1(11.1) 0
learning
Curriculum is relevant for | 1(11.1) 5(55.6) 2(22.2) | 1(11.1) 0
employability
Impact of curriculum on |0 5(55.6) 1(11.1) | 3(33.3) 0
developing analytical skills
Impact of curriculum on | 1(11.1) 3(33.3) 3(33.3) | 2(22.2) 0
developing industry-
oriented skills
Impact of curriculum on | 1(11.1) 5(55.6) 1(11.1) | 2(22.2) 0
developing
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of curriculum on | 2(22.2) 5(55.6) 1(11.1) | 1(11.1) 0
holistic development of
students
Co-curricular and | 2(22.2) 3(33.3) 2(22.2) | 2(22.2) 0
extracurricular activities

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

Quality of content: 33.3 percent of teachers stated that quality of content is
excellent and 44.4 percent state that it is very good where 22.2 percent stated that
it is satisfactory.

Coverage and delivery of syllabus: The coverage and delivery of syllabus are found
as 33.3 percent excellent, 55.6 percent of teachers recommended very good in the
Coverage and delivery of syllabus. Overall teachers were satisfied.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 22.2 percent of
teachers described program outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent where
77.8 percent teachers suggested it as very good in this area.

Curriculum enhances learning: Overall teachers were satisfied with the Curriculum
for enhancing the learning abilities of students. As 88 percent stated it as very good.
Curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (66 percent) of teachers
stated that curriculam is excellent for gaining the employability. Altogether the
teachers were fully satisfied.

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 66 percent teachers regarded
the curriculum is very good for students for developing analytical skills and 34
percent teachers stated it satisfactory.

Impact of curriculum on developing industry-oriented skills: More than 44.4
percent of teachers described the curriculum as very good for developing industry-

oriented skills among the students
Pt}
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e Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: Almost 66 percent of
teachers claimed the curriculum is good for developing entrepreneurial skills among

the students. All in all teachers were fully satisfied with the curriculum.

e Impact of curriculum on holistic development of students: Majority of teachers i.e.
80 percent claimed it as very good. Overall teachers stated the curriculum as

satisfactory concerning to develop holistic skills among students.

e Co-curricular and extracurricular activities: 22.2 percent teachers stated it as
excellent. Altogether teachers suggested that there is no need for improvement in

the context of co-curriculum and extra-curriculum activities for the students

Table 2.2: Teacher’s Feedback for M-Arch

Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement

Quality of content 0 1(20) 4(80) 0 0
Coverage and delivery of | 0 2(40) 2(40) 1(20) 0
syllabus
Appropriateness of | 0 3(60) 1(20) 1(20) 0
programme outcomes and
learning outcomes
Curriculum enhances | 0 1(20) 3(60) 1(20) 0
learning
Curriculum is relevant for | O 2(40) 3(60) 0 0
employability
Impact of curriculum on |0 2(40) 2(40) 1(20) 0
developing analytical skills
Impact of curriculum on | 0 2(40) 2(40) 1(20) 0
developing industry-
oriented skills
Impact of curriculum on | 0 0 2(40) 3(60) 0
developing
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of curriculum on |0 2(40) 2(40) 1(20) 0
holistic development of
students
Co-curricular and | 0 0 3(60) 1(20) 1(20)
extracurricular activities

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

Table 2.3: Teacher’s Feedback for M-Planning

Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of content 0 2(50) 1(25) 1(25)
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Table 3: Alumni Feedback
Very Good Good | Satisfactory Needs

Excellent
Fee structure 1(4.8) 9(42 Improvement
Infrastructure 1(4.8) 4((19')9) ::i:)) 4{19) 3(14.3)
facilities : 9(42.9) 3(14.3)
Lab facilities indept. | 0 -
J 5
Faculty competence | 5(23.8) 7?222) 7(33.3) | 5(23.8) 4(19)
Coperation and | 4(19) 3) 4(19, 3(14_3) 2(9 5
support received by ) 8(38.1) | 3(14.3) 2
office members : 2(9.5)
Updated curriculum
) 2(9.5)
Academic ambi 6(28.6) 4(1
el ience | 3(14.3) 5(23.8) 5{23)8) 2228'6) 3(14.3)
Project guidance : b 3(14.

. 3
Training and 5::'5) 8(38.1) 5(23.8) :
f.fscement support .5) 8(38.1) 4(19i ::;3.8) 1(4.8)

ibrary facilitie 3.8) .
Ciien fac”mse s :(23.8) i 2(9.5)
Hostel facilities 0(4'8) 2(9.5) 3(14)3 —1"&4_3.)___ 2(9.5
Computer facilities | 1(4.8 5(23.8) 4(19- ) -i(—lg_)._____ 11(.5)
= A8 5(23)8) B 10 (427'4)
-8) |3(14.3 -6)
) 7(33.3)
o SNV o3
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Internet and Wifi 0 2(9.5) 1(4.8) 5(23.8) 13(61.9)
sport facilities 0 2(9.5) 1(4.8) | 7(33.3) 11(52.4)
Cultural activities 2(9.5) 2(9.5) 6(28.6) | 3(14.3) 8(38.1)
Medical facilities 0 0 2(9.5) 6(28.6) 13(61.9)
Grievance redressal | 0 1(4.8) 9(42.9) | 4(19) 7(33.3)
mechanism

Alumni 0 3(14.3) 5(23.8) | 8(38.1) 5(23.8)
association/Network

of old friends

Overall rating of |0 5(23.8) 7(33.3) | 5(23.8) 4(19)
university

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

Fee structure: 14 percent of alumni stated that current fee structure needs
improvement. 80 percent agreed that fee structure is good. Five percent stated
that fee structure is excellent.

Infrastructure facilities : Above the infrastructure facility 5 percent stated that it
is excellent for 80 percent it is average and 15 percent stated that it needs
improvement.

Lab facilities in dept : More than 80 percent agreed that facilities provided are
good. 20 percent need improvement in lab facilities.

Faculty competence : More than 90 percent students stated that faculty
competence is good. 10 percent need improvement.

Coperation and support received by office members : Approximately 10
percent stated that cooperation and support received from office members
need improvement.

Updated curriculum : About 10 percent alumni stated that updated curriculum
is excellent. More than 70 percent are satisfied and about 14 percent need
improvement.

Academic ambience at IKGPTU: More than 80 percent found it to be good and
about 14 percent need improvement.

Project guidance : For Project guidance 10 percent found the guidance excellent
and more than 70 percent found it good and 5 percent need improvement.
Training and placement support: More than 70 percent describe it as average.
Library facilities: 24 percent described library facilities are excellent. 34 percent
stated it as good and average both.10 percent need improvement.

Canteen facilities : 52 percent alumni need improvement in canteen facilities
and rest found it to be satisfactory.

Hostel facilities: For hostel facilities 50 percent stated it as average and 48
percent need improvement.

Computer facilities : Computer facilities are good according to 60 percent of
alumni.

Internet and Wi fi : The internet and Wi-Fi facilities said to be good according to
35 percent alumnus. About 62 percent need improvement.

sport facilities: The sport facilities are good according to 45 percent alumnus. 50
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Cultural activities : The Cultural activities need improvement according to 38
percent alumnus, whereas 60 percent found these to be good.

Medical Facilities : About 35 percent of alumnus found medical facilities to be
satisfactory while 60 percent need improvement.

Grievance redressal mechanism : 33 percent need improvement and 60 percent
found it to be good.

Alumni association/Network of old friends : About 20 percent alumnus need
improvement. 70 percent found it to be satisfactory.

Overall rating of university: 34 percent alumnus rated the University as very
good. About 55 percent rated it to be satisfactory.
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